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Queen Harrison

2010 BOWERMAN AWARD WINNER

Wrapping up a stellar collegiate career in 2010, Queen Harrison earned three NCAA titles as a senior, becoming Virginia
Tech'’s first female national champion in any sport. She brought home a title in the 60-meter hurdles during the indoor

season, and became the first athlete in NCAA history to win both the 100- and 400-meter hurdles at the NCAA Outdoor
Championships. During her time at Virginia Tech, Harrison was a six-time all-American, ACC Female Track Performer of the Year
in 2009 and 2010, and the winner of the 2010 Bowerman Award, given to the season’s most outstanding male and female
track and field athlete.




National Champions

!!!!!!




National Champions

Vincent Ciattei, Greg Chiles26 1I::atrick Joseph, Neil Gourley
Distance Medley Relay

Fourth Place

NCAA Indoor Championships
2018
31 points - 4th place - Men




2018 ACC Outdoor Individual Champions
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Eszter Bajnok Rachel Pocratsky Emma Thor
Long Jump & Triple Jump 800 Meters & 1,500 Meters Hammer Throw

Vincent Ciattei Peter Seufer Marek Barta
1,500 Meters 10,000 Meters Discus Throw



2018 ACC Indoor Individual Champions
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Lisa Gunnarsson Eszter Bajnok Rachel Pocratsky Vincent Ciattei
Pole Vault Triple Jump 800 Meters Mile

Deakin Volz Neil Gourley
Pole Vault 800 Meters

Thierry Siewe Yanga, Daniel Jaskowak, Neil Gourley, Brandon Thomas
Men’s DMR Team

Arlicia Bush, Rachel Pocratsky, Shannon Quinn, Sarah Edwards
Women’s DMR Team



2017 ACC Indoor Individual Champions
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Vincent Ciattei Patrick Joseph Torben Laidig Hanna Green

Mile 800 Meters Pole Vault 800 Meters
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Daniel Jaskowak, Brandon Thomas, Kevin Cianfarini, Neil Gourley
Men’s DMR Team



2017 ACC Outdoor Individual Champions

Peter Seufer Irena Sediva Sarah Edwards
10,000 Meters Javelin 3,000 Steeplechase

Hanna Green Neil Gourley Drew Piazza
800 Meters & 1,500 Meters 1,500 Meters 800 Meters



2018 Honors and Awards

Team Awards

USTFCCCA Southeast Region Assistant Coach of the Year
Ben Thomas (Men, Indoor)

USTFCCCA Southeast Region Track Athlete of the Year
Neil Gourley (Men, Indoor)

FloTrack Preseason Indoor All-Americans
Rachel Baxter, Neil Gourley, Lisa Gunnarsson,
Torben Laidig, Patrick Joseph

ACC Performer of the Week
Lisa Gunnarsson - Jan. 30
Rachel Pocratsky - Jan. 30
Rachel Pocratsky - Feb. 13
Lisa Gunnarsson - April 3
Rachel Baxter - April 17

First Team All-ACC Indoor (Men)

Joel Leon Benitez (pole vault)

Vincent Ciattei (mile) — champion

Greg Chiles (4x400)

Michael Davenport (4x400)

Neil Gourley (DMR, 800) — champion in both
Daniel Jaskowak (DMR) — champion

Patrick Joseph (4x400)

Torben Laidig (pole vault)

Peter Seufer (3,000; 5,000)

Brandon Thomas (DMR; 4x400) — champ. (DMR)
Diego Zarate (mile)

Deakin Volz (pole vault) — champion

Thierry Siewe Yanga (DMR) — champion

Second Team All-ACC Indoor (Men)
Greg Chiles (200)

Vincent Ciattei (3,000)

Jaelyn Demory (pole vault)

Patrick Joseph (800)

Mackenzie Muldoon (heptathlon)

First Team All-ACC Indoor (Women)

Eszter Bajnok (triple jump) — champion

Rachel Baxter (pole vault)

Arlicia Bush (DMR) — champion

Sarah Edwards (DMR, 3,000) — champion (DMR)
Lisa Gunnarsson (pole vault) — champion

Rachel Pocratsky (800, DMR) — champion in both
Shannon Quinn (DMR) — champion

Second Team All-ACC Indoor (Women)
Stefanie Aeschlimann (triple jump)

Eszter Bajnok (long jump)

Laurie Barton (800)

Courtney Blanden (4x400)

Arlicia Bush (4x400)

Kennedy Dennis (4x400)

Caitlan Tate (4x400)

Katie Kennedy (mile)

NCAA Indoor All-Americans

Laurie Barton - distance medley (first team)
Rachel Baxter - pole vault (second team)
Courtney Blanden - distance medley (first team)
Greg Chiles - distance medley champ. (first team)
Vincent Ciattei - distance medley champ., mile
(first team 2x)

Sarah Edwards - distance medley (first team)
Neil Gourley - distance medley champ., mile (first
team 2x)

Lisa Gunnarsson - pole vault (first team)

Patrick Joseph - distance medley champ., mile
(first team 2x)

Katie Kennedy - distance medley (first team)
Torben Laidig - pole vault (second team)

Rachel Pocratsky - 800 meters (first team)
Deakin Volz - pole vault (first team)

FloTrack Preseason Outdoor All-Americans
Marek Barta, Vincent Ciattei, Sarah Edwards, Lisa
Gunnarsson, Torben Laidig, Deakin Volz

First Team All-ACC Outdoor (Men)

Peter Seufer (10,000) — champion

Vincent Ciattei (1,500 & 800) — champion 1,500
Marek Barta (discus) — champion

Greg Chiles (400 hurdles)

Diego Zarate (1,500)

Deakin Volz (pole vault)

Torben Laidig (pole vault)

Fitsum Seyoum (3,000 steeplechase)

Second Team All-ACC Outdoor (Men)
Joel Leon Benitez (pole vault)

James Steck (pole vault)

Lawrence Harris (4x100 & 100)

Samuel Denmark (4x100)

Joseph Tay (4x100)

Michael Davenport (4x100)

Bashir Mosavel-Lo (800)

Peter Seufer (5,000)

First Team All-ACC Outdoor (Women)

Emma Thor (hammer) — champion

Eszter Bajnok (long jump & triple jump) —
champion both

Rachel Pocratsky (800 & 1,500) — champion both
Pavla Kuklova (hammer)

Lisa Gunnarsson (pole vault)

Rachel Baxter (pole vault)

Sarah Edwards (3,000 steeplechase)

Second Team All-ACC Outdoor (Women)
Katie Kennedy (1,500)

Laurie Barton (800)

Stefanie Aeschlimann (triple jump)

Lindsay Herra (discus)

Sara Freix (10,000)

NCAA Outdoor All-Americans

Eszter Bajnok - triple jump (first team)
Rachel Baxter - pole vault (first team)
Joel Leon Benitez - pole vault (first team)
Vincent Ciattei - 1,500 (first team)

Lisa Gunnarsson - pole vault (first team)
Pavla Kuklova - hammer throw (first team)
Torben Laidig - pole vault (first team)
Rachel Pocratsky - 1,500 (first team)
Greg Chiles - 400 hurdles (second team)
Emma Thor - hammer throw (second team)
Diego Zarate - 1,500 (second team)

USTFCCCA Southeast Region Assistant Coach of the Year
Ben Thomas (Men, Outdoor)

USTFCCCA Southeast Region Field Athlete of the Year
Lisa Gunnarsson (Women, Outdoor)

ACC Men’s Field Athlete of the Year
Torben Laidig (Men, Outdoor)

CoSIDA Google Cloud Academic All-District
Vincent Ciattei

Torben Laidig

Emma Thor
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2017 Honors and Awards

Team Awards

ACC Indoor Track & Field Team Champion
(Men)

ACC Indoor Coach of the Year (Men)
Dave Cianelli

ACC Indoor Freshman of the Year (Men)
Michael Davenport

USTFCCCA Southeast Region Coach of the Year
Dave Cianelli (Men, Indoor)

USTFCCCA Southeast Region Assistant Coach of the Year
Ben Thomas (Men, Indoor)

USTFCCCA National Assistant Coach of the Year
Ben Thomas (Men, Indoor)

USTFCCCA Southeast Region Track Athlete of the Year
Patrick Joseph (Indoor)

USTFCCCA Southeast Region Field Athlete of the Year
Deakin Volz (Indoor)

ACC Performer of the Week
Deakin Volz - Jan. 24

Hanna Green - Feb. 21

Drew Piazza - Feb. 21

Deakin Volz - Feb. 21

Torben Laidig - April 4

Drew Piazza - April 25

Drew Piazza (4x800) - May 2
Neil Gourley (4x800) - May 2
Patrick Joseph (4x800) - May 2
Vincent Ciattei (4x800) - May 2
Hanna Green - May 2

First Team All-ACC Indoor (Men)
Greg Chiles - 200 meters

Kevin Cianfarini - distance medley
Vincent Ciattei - mile (champion)

Neil Gourley - distance medley

Daniel Jaskowak - 3,000 and distance medley
Patrick Joseph - 800 meters (champion)
Torben Laidig - pole vault (champion)
Drew Piazza - 800 meters

Brandon Thomas - distance medley
Deakin Volz - pole vault

Diego Zarate - mile

Second Team All-ACC Indoor (Men)
Michael Davenport - 200 meters

Neil Gourley - 3,000 meters

Brad Johnson - pole vault

Peter Seufer - 3,000 meters

Aaron Simpson - 60 hurdles

James Steck - pole vault

First Team All-ACC Indoor (Women)
Courtney Blanden - 200 meters

Hanna Green - 800 meters (champion)
Rachel Pocratsky - 800 meters

Second Team AllI-ACC Indoor (Women)
Eszter Bajnok - triple jump
Courtney Blanden - 400 meters

NCAA Indoor All-Americans

Greg Chiles - distance medley (first team)
Kevin Cianfarini - distance medley (first team)
Vincent Ciattei - distance medley (first team)
Neil Gourley - mile (first team)

Hanna Green - 800 meters (first team)
Daniel Jaskowak - distance medley (first team)
Patrick Joseph - 800 meters (second team)
Torben Laidig - pole vault (first team)

Drew Piazza - 800 meters (first team)

Deakin Volz - pole vault (second team)

ACC Outdoor Track & Field Team Champion
(Men and Women)

ACC Outdoor Coach of the Year (Men)
Dave Cianelli

ACC Outdoor Coach of the Year (Women)
Dave Cianelli

ACC Outdoor Field Athlete of the Year
(Women)
Irena Sediva

First Team All-ACC Outdoor (Men)
Marek Barta - discus

Vincent Ciattei - 1,500 meters

Michael Davenport - 100 meters

Neil Gourley - 1,500 meters (champion)
Brad Johnson - pole vault

Patrick Joseph - 800 meters

Drew Piazza - 800 meters (champion)
Peter Seufer - 10,000 meters (champion)
Diego Zarate - 1,500 meters

Second Team All-ACC Outdoor (Men)
Greg Chiles - 400 hurdles, 4x100 and 4x400
Michael Davenport - 200 meters, 4x100 and 4x400
Daniel Jaskowak - 3,000 steeplechase
Mackenzie Muldoon - decathlon

Drew Piazza - 4x400 relay

Dante Price - 4x100 relay

Matthew Reinhart - javelin

Peter Seufer - 5,000 meters

Brandon Thomas - 4x400 relay

Deakin Volz - pole vault

Darius Watkins - 4x100 relay

First Team All-ACC Outdoor (Women)

Eszter Bajnok - triple jump

Sarah Edwards - 3,000 steeplechase (champion)
Hanna Green - 800 and 1,500 meters (champion)
Pavla Kuklova - hammer throw

Nora McKiver - 400 hurdles

Abigail Motley - 10,000 meters

Rachel Pocratsky - 800 meters

Irena Sediva - javelin (champion)

Emma Thor - hammer throw

Eva Vivod - javelin

Second Team All-ACC Outdoor (Women)
Laurie Barton - 800 meters

Courtney Blanden - 400 meters, 4x100 and 4x400
Arlicia Bush - 4x100 and 4x400 relay

Katie Kennedy - 1,500 meters

Kathryn Little - 10,000 meters

Nora McKiver - 4x100 and 4x400 relay

Kayla Richardson - 3,000 steeplechase
Ama-Selina Tchume - 4x100 and 4x400 relay

NCAA Outdoor All-Americans

Marek Barta - discus (first team)

Vincent Ciattei - 1,500 meters (second team)
Sarah Edwards - 3,000 steeple (second team)
Hanna Green - 800 meters (first team)

Neil Gourley - 1,500 meters (first team)

Brad Johnson - pole vault (second team)
Patrick Joseph - 800 meters (second team)
Pavla Kuklova - hammer throw (second team)
Drew Piazza - 800 meters (first team)

Irena Sediva - javelin throw (first team; champion)
Peter Seufer - 5,000 meters (second team)
Emma Thor - hammer throw (first team)

USTFCCCA Southeast Region Coach of the Year
Dave Cianelli (Men, Outdoor)

USTFCCCA Southeast Region Coach of the Year
Dave Cianelli (Women, Outdoor)

USTFCCCA Southeast Region Assistant Coach of the Year
Ben Thomas (Men, Outdoor)

USTFCCCA Southeast Region Track Athlete of the Year
Hanna Green (Women, Outdoor)
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2016 Honors and Awards

Team Awards

ACC Outdoor Track & Field Team Champion
(Men)

ACC Outdoor Coach of the Year (Men)
Dave Cianelli

USTFCCCA Southeast Region Coach of the Year
Dave Cianelli (Men, Outdoor)

USTFCCCA Southeast Region Assistant Coach of the Year
Bob Phillips (Men, Outdoor)

ACC Performer of the Week
Torben Laidig - Jan. 19

Torben Laidig - Feb. 2

Torben Laidig - Feb. 9

Thomas Curtin - Feb. 16
Darius Watkins - Mar. 22

First Team All-ACC Indoor (Men)
Thomas Curtin - 5,000 meters

Neil Gourley - 800 meters

Brad Johnson - pole vault

Torben Laidig - pole vault

Second Team AlI-ACC Indoor (Men)

Jared Bane - distance medley

Vincent Ciattei - distance medley

Thomas Curtin - 3,000 meters

Neil Gourley - distance medley

Daniel Jaskowak - 3,000 and distance medley
Tomas Kruzliak - weight throw

James Steck - pole vault

Deakin Volz - pole vault

First Team AllI-ACC Indoor (Women)
Hanna Green - 800 meters (champion)

Second Team All-ACC Indoor (Women)
Nora McKiver - 200 meters
Rachel Pocratsky - 800 meters

NCAA Indoor All-Americans

Thomas Curtin - 5,000 meters (first team)
Hanna Green - 800 meters (first team)
Torben Laidig - pole vault (honorable mention)
Shannon Morton - mile (second team)

Deakin Volz - pole vault (first team)

First Team All-ACC Outdoor (Men)
Marek Barta - discus

Thomas Curtin - 5,000 and 10,000 meters (champion)
Neil Gourley - 1,500 meters

Patrick Joseph - 800 meters

Tomas Kruzliak - hammer throw
Torben Laidig - pole vault

Jaka Muhar - javelin

Matija Muhar - javelin (champion)
Chris Uhle - pole vault (champion)
Deakin Volz - pole vault

Second Team All-ACC Outdoor (Men)
Jared Allison - pole vault

Darren Barlow - 3,000 steeplechase
Vincent Ciattei - 800 meters

Brad Johnson - pole vault

Jeffrey Linta - pole vault

James Steck - pole vault

Manuel Ziegler - triple jump

First Team All-ACC Outdoor (Women)
Hanna Green - 800 meters (champion)
Sabine Kopplin - javelin

Pavla Kuklova - hammer throw

Eva Vivod - javelin

Second Team All-ACC Outdoor (Women)
Hannah Meador - pole vault
Rachel Pocratsky - 1,500 meters

NCAA Outdoor All-Americans

Marek Barta - discus (first team)

Tommy Curtin - 5,000 meters (first team)

Neil Gourley - 1,500 meters (second team)
Brad Johnson - pole vault (second team)
Patrick Joseph - 800 meters (second team)
Sabine Kopplin - javelin (second team)

Tomas Kruzliak - hammer throw (second team)
Torben Laidig - pole vault (first team)
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2015 Honors and Awards

Team Awards

ACC Indoor Track & Field Team Champion
(Men)

ACC Indoor Coach of the Year (Men)
Dave Cianelli

ACC Indoor Field Performer of the Year (Men)
Manuel Ziegler

USTFCCCA Southeast Region Coach of the Year
Dave Cianelli (Men, Indoor)

USTFCCCA Southeast Region Assistant Coach of the Year
Ben Thomas (Men, Indoor)

USTFCCCA Southeast Region Track Athlete of the Year
Thomas Curtin (Indoor)

ACC Performer of the Week
Chris Uhle - Jan. 13
Manuel Ziegler - Jan. 20
Chris Uhle - Jan. 27
Thomas Curtin - Feb. 3
Thomas Curtin - Feb. 17
Irena Sediva - March 31
Irena Sediva - April 7
Chris Uhle - April 14
Manuel Ziegler - April 21
Eva Vivod - April 28

First Team All-ACC Indoor (Men)
Jared Allison - pole vault

Thomas Curtin - 3,000 meters (champion)
Neil Gourley - mile

Patrick Joseph - mile (champion)

Stuart Robertson - 5,000 Meters

Chris Uhle - pole Vault (champion)
Manuel Ziegler - triple jump (champion)

Second Team AlI-ACC Indoor (Men)
Darren Barlow - 3,000 meters
Vincent Ciattei - distance medley
J.C. Coleman - 60 meters
Thomas Curtin - distance medley
Martin Dally - distance medley
Kevin DeWiillie - distance medley
Brad Johnson - pole vault

Tomas Kruzliak - weight throw
Grant Pollock - 800 meters
James Steck - pole vault

Manuel Ziegler - long jump

First Team All-ACC Indoor (Women)
Hanna Green - 800 meters (champion)
Sarah Rapp - 3,000 meters

Second Team AlI-ACC Indoor (Women)
Johnna Dominick - high jump

Paige Kvartunas - 3,000 meters

Shannon Morton - mile

Sarah Rapp - 5,000 meters

Amanda Smith - 800 meters

NCAA Indoor All-Americans

Juan Campos - distance medley (second team)
Thomas Curtin - 3,000 meters (first team)
Thomas Curtin - 5,000 meters (first team)
Neil Gourley - distance medley (second team)
Hanna Green - 800 meters (first team)
Patrick Joseph - mile (second team)

Tomas Kruzliak - weight throw (second team)
Prince Owusu - distance medley (second team)
Grant Pollock - distance medley (second team)
Amanda Smith - 800 meters (second team)
Chris Uhle - pole vault (honorable mention)
Manuel Ziegler - triple jump (first team)

First Team All-ACC Outdoor (Men)
Jared Allison - pole vault

Marek Barta - discus

Thomas Curtin - 5,000 meters (champion)
Neil Gourley - 1,500 meters

Brad Johnson - pole vault (champion)
Patrick Joseph - 800 meters (champion)
Tomas Kruzliak - hammer throw (champion)
Jaka Muhar - javelin

Stuart Robertson - 3,000 steeplechase

Second Team AllI-ACC Outdoor (Men)
Darren Barlow - 3,000 steeplechase

Alex Ellison - 100 meters

Daniel Jaskowak - 3,000 steeplechase
Jeffrey Linta - pole vault

Darius Watkins - 100 meters

First Team All-ACC Outdoor (Women)
Hanna Green - 800 meters

Irena Sediva - javelin (champion)

Amanda Smith - 1,500 meters

Second Team All-ACC Outdoor (Women)
Sarah Rapp - 10,000 meters

NCAA Outdoor All-Americans
Thomas Curtin - 5,000 meters
Hanna Green - 800 meters
Sabine Kopplin - javelin

Tomas Kruzliak - hammer throw
Irena Sediva - javelin (champion)
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Tech Men’s Indoor Track and Field Records

Event
60m
200m
300m
400m
500m
600m
800m
1,000m
1,500m
Mile
3,000m
5,000m
60m Hurdles
4x400m

4x800m
DMR

High Jump
Pole Vault
Long Jump
Triple Jump
Shot Put
Weight Throw
Heptathlon

Discontinued Events
60yd

55m

55m Hurdles

60 yd Hurdles

Pentathlon

Tech Women’s Indoor Track and Field Records

Event
60m
200m
300m
400m
500m
600m
800m
1,000m
1,500m
Mile
3,000m
5,000m
60m Hurdles
4x200m

4x400m
4x800m
DMR

High Jump
Pole Vault
Long Jump
Triple Jump
Shot Put
Weight Throw
Pentathlon

Discontinued Events
55m
55m Hurdles

*Collegiate Record

Time/Mark
6.57
21.04
33.58
46.98
1:03.32
1:17.26
1:46.23
2:20.54
3:40.66
3:58.36
7:52.54
13:37.10
7.77
3:09.33

7:22.56
9:30.24

7'5" (2.26m)
18’6.75” (5.66m)
25'10" (7.87m)
54'6" (16.61m)
62'11.25" (19.18m)
77'10.25" (23.73m)
5,282 points

5.9

6.30

7.35

7.1

3,683 points

Time/Mark
7.26
23.60
37.93
53.06
1:11.49
1:27.39
2:02.13
2:41.98
4:13.70
4:34.01
9:08.77
16:16.13
7.94
1:36.43*

3:36.83
8:33.50
10:53.62

6'0" (1.83m)
14’7.5” (4.46m)
19’10.75” (6.06m)
42’5.25” (12.93m)
54'9.5" (16.70m)
73'3.25" (22.33m)
4,224 points

6.85
759

Name

Darrell Wesh
Greg Chiles
Jonathan McCants
Greg Chiles
Adam Jury

Drew Piazza
Patrick Joseph
Neil Gourley
Vincent Ciattei
Vincent Ciattei
Will Mulherin
Thomas Curtin
Jeff Artis-Gray
Chiles, Thomas
Joseph, Davenport
Cobb, Voight,
Oustrich, Reed
Judge, Vaughn,
Witt, Berlin
Ronnie Black
Deakin Volz
Jeff Artis-Gray
Manuel Ziegler
Justin Clickett
Spyridon Jullien
Rene Stauss

David Read
André Davis
Chris Stokes
Kenny Lewis
Adam Bowser

Name

Funmi Alabi

Courtney Blanden
Britni Spruill

Queen Harrison

Asia Washington
Hanna Green

Hanna Green

Rachel Pocratsky
Rachel Pocratsky
Rachel Pocratsky
Tasmin Fanning

Sarah Rapp

Queen Harrison

Potts, Spruill,

Castlin, Harrison

C. Blanden, K. Dennis,
C. Tate, A. Bush
Smiljanec, Dowd,

A. Smith, H. Green

K. Kennedy, C. Blanden,
L. Barton, S. Edwards
Katie Ollendick

Lisa Gunnarsson
Eszter Bajnok

Eszter Bajnok
Brittany Pryor

Tamara Burns

Saskia Triesscheijn

Patrice Potts
Kristi Castlin

*Current team members in bold type*
Times in tenths of seconds are hand-timed.

Year
2013
2018
2013
2017
2004
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2013
2016
2013

2018
1987

2009
2013
2017
2013
2015
2007
2006
2011

1980
2000
1999
1978
2000

Year
2011
2017
2008
2010
2010
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2008
2015
2010

2008
2018
2014

2018
1998
2018
2018
2018
2008
2005
2006

2007
2008
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Tech Men’s Outdoor Track and Field Records

Tech Women’s Outdoor Track and Field Records

Event

100m

200m

400m

800m

1,500m

Mile

5,000m
10,000m
110m Hurdles
400m Hurdles
3,000m SC
4x100m

4x200m
4x400m
4x800m
4x1,500m
4xMile
DMR
SMR

SHR

High Jump
Pole Vault
Long Jump
Triple Jump
Shot Put
Discus Throw

Hammer Throw
Javelin Throw

Time/Mark

10.14
20.45
46.73
1:45.69
3:39.22
3:568.91
13:27.64
28:45.97
13.84
50.04
8:42.73
39.62

1:25.0

3:06.40

7:13.75
15:41.32
16:28.70

9:40.31

3:20.7

58.6

7'4.50" (2.25m)
18'8.25" (5.70m)
26'0.75" (7.94m)
54'1.25" (16.49m)
62'10.5" (19.16m)
201'4" (61.38m)

248'10" (75.84m)
255'6" (77.88m)

Decathlon 6,951 points
Discontinued Events

100yd 9.4

220yd 20.8

440yd 46.7
3,000m 8:03.41
4x110yd 40.7
4x440yd 3:10.2

Name

Darrell Wesh

Keith Ricks
Hilliard Sumner
Drew Piazza
Michael Hammond
Michael Hammond
Thomas Curtin
Mark Stickley

Jeff Artis-Gray
Greg Chiles
Stuart Robertson
Artis-Gray, Wesh,
McCants, Ricks
Cooper, Edwards
Cowles, Nash
Chiles, Thomas,
Piazza, Davenport
Gourley, Ciattei,
Piazza, Joseph
Scheiner, Cornwall,
Clauss, Berlin
Seufer, Jaskowak
Mohammadi, Zarate
Voight, Oustrich,
Reed, Cobb
Chase, Read,
Cooper, Crossin
Frier, Dyer

Willis, Lewis
Ronnie Black
Torben Laidig

Jeff Artis-Gray
Hasheem Halim
Sven Hahn

Marek Barta
Marcel Lomnicky
Matthias Treff

Ed Nuttycombe

André Releford
Mac Banks
Mac Banks
Steve Taylor
Fallen, Read,
Lewis, Scott
Chase, Watson,
Nash, Crossin

Year

2013
2012
1996
2017
2012
2012
2016
1982
2013
2018
2015

2012
1983
2017
2017
2007
2017
1987

1983
1977

2013
2017
2013
2012
2005
2016
2011
2011
1976

1974
1971
1971
1987

1980

1982

Event

100m

200m

400m

800m

1,500m

Mile

5,000m
10,000m
100m Hurdles
400m Hurdles
3,000m SC
4x100m

4x200m
4x400m
4x800m
4x1,500m
DMR

SMR

SHR

High Jump
Pole Vault
Long Jump
Triple Jump
Shot Put
Discus Throw

Hammer Throw
Javelin Throw

Time/Mark

11.40
23.01
52.24
2:01.17
4:10.03
4:32.50
15:37.73
33:05.96
12.46
54.55
9:52.89
44.33

1:36.23

3:32.05

8:25.24

18:17.40
11:22.93
3:53.69

54.27

5'11.25" (1.81m)
15°1” (4.60m)
20°3” (6.17m)
44°0.5” (13.42m)
56'1" (17.09m)
172'10" (52.69m)

224'3" (68.36m)
196'6" (59.89m)

Heptathlon 5,833 points
Discontinued Events

3,000m 9:14.25
4x1,600m 21:20.4

Name

Patrice Potts
Courtney Blanden
Courtney Blanden
Hanna Green
Rachel Pocratsky
Hanna Green

Tasmin Fanning

Linda King

Queen Harrison
Queen Harrison
Sarah Edwards
Green, Potts,

Castlin, Spruill
Pinnock, Boone,
Aririguzo, Nwaneri
Harrison, Washington,
Green, Spruill
Kennedy, Barton,
Edwards, Pocratsky
Sherbak, J. Fanning,
Clark, T. Fanning
Kennedy, Barton
Edwards, Pocratsky
Potts, Spruill,
Pinnock, Washington
Harrison, Castlin,
Washington, Williams
Katie Ollendick

Lisa Gunnarsson
Eszter Bajnok
Eszter Bajnok
Samira Burkhardt
Brittany Pryor
Dorotea Habazin
Irena Sediva

Saskia Triesscheijn

Cheryl Tuosto
Barrett, Ward,
McMahon, Shea

*Current team members in bold type*
Times in tenths of seconds are hand-timed.
Wind readings of <8.0m/s are accepted Virginia Tech records.

Year

2007
2017
2017
2015
2018
2017
2008
1984
2010
2010
2017

2007
2009
2008
2018
2008
2018
2007
2010
1998
2018
2018
2018
2011
2009
2011
2015
2006
1985

1994
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Men

Event
55m

60m

200m

300m

400m

500m

600m

800m
1,000m

Mile

3,000m
5,000m

55m Hurdles
60m Hurdles
4x200m
4x400m
4x800m
DMR

High Jump
Pole Vault
Long Jump
Triple Jump
Shot Put
Weight Throw
Pentathlon
Heptathlon

Women

Event
55m

60m

200m

300m

400m

500m

600m

800m
1,000m

Mile

3,000m
5,000m
55m Hurdles
60m Hurdles
4x200m
4x400m
4x800m
DMR

High Jump
Pole Vault
Long Jump
Triple Jump
Shot Put
Weight Throw
Pentathlon

*Collegiate Record

Rector Field House Facility Records

Time/Mark
6.17

6.51

20.42

32.32*

45.87

1:01.45

1:17.26

1:47.49

2:19.83

3:58.33

7:52.92

13:47.48

7.23

7.50

1:27.05

3:07.08

7:24.48

9:33.73

7'5.75" (2.28m)
19'0.50" (5.80m)
26'11.25" (8.21m)
55'1.50" (16.80m)
70’'10" (21.59m)
77°8.75” (23.69m)
4,110 pts.

5,881 pts.

Time/Mark
6.82

7.15

22.82

36.67

51.15

1:09.98

1:27.39

2:03.43

2:41.00*

4:34.11

9:08.13

15:36.50

759

7.90

1:36.43*

3:32.70

8:33.50

10:57.41

6'2.75" (1.90m)
15'5.75" (4.72m)
21'10.75" (6.67m)
46'8.25" (14.23m)
63'11" (19.48m)
77'10.25" (23.73m)
4,273 pts.

Name, Affiliation
Travis Padgett, Clemson

Jacoby Ford, Clemson & Christian Coleman, Tennessee

Milton Campbell, Unattached

Torrin Lawrence, Georgia

Milton Campbell, Unattached
Bershawn Jackson, GW Express
Drew Piazza, Virginia Tech
Anders Christiansen, William & Mary
Cory Leslie, Unattached

Ryan Hill, NC State

Thomas Curtin, Virginia Tech
Matthew Lane, William & Mary
Thomas Hilliard, South Carolina
Allen Johnson, Unattached
Clemson

Baylor

Virginia Tech

Arkansas

David Furman, Florida

Lawrence Johnson, adidas
Ngonidzashe Makusha, Florida State
Allen Simms, George Mason

Adam Nelson, Nike

Alexander Ziegler, Virginia Tech
Stephen Harris, Tennessee

Miller Moss, Clemson

Name, Affiliation
Jessica Young, Richmond
Tonya Carter, Florida State
Dezerea Bryant, Kentucky
Francena McCorory, Hampton
Christine Amertil, Speed Dynamic
Erica Moore, Nike

Hanna Green, Virginia Tech
Hanna Green, Virginia Tech
Kate Van Buskirk, Duke

Susan Kuijken, Florida State
Amanda Winslow, Florida State
Margaret Groos, Virginia

Kristi Castlin, Virginia Tech
Brianna Rollins, Clemson
Virginia Tech

Tennessee

Virginia Tech

Florida State

Jeannelle Scheper, South Carolina
Katerina Stefanidi, Nike

Shara Proctor, Florida

Kimberly Williams, Florida State
Cleopatra Borel, VT Elite
Amber Campbell, Unattached
Xenia Rahn, North Carolina

Year
2007

2009 & 2017

2006
2010
2006
2015
2017
1999
2013
2012
2015
2001

2007
2003
2008
1999
2014
1999
1998
2001

2009
2001

2008
2013
2003
2011

Year
2007
2000
2014
2007
2003
2013
2017
2015
2011
2009
2013
1979
2008
2013
2008
2016
2014
2013
2014
2016
2010
2010
2004
2009
2015
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Men’s All-Time Indoor Performers

55 Meters

ANré DaviS.....ccvveerieeneeineseseessseenesseneeens B.30 e 2000
Cedric PatriCK ....oreeeeeerseseessssssesseesnenns [ 1993
David Clowney.......ccccuvurvnrennisnisessesinn: B.38 .. 2005

Butch Patrick
Keith Moyer.

60 Meters
Darrell Wesh
Keith Ricks.....
André Davis...
Tadashi Pinder ..
Keishaun Limehouse ..
Darius Watkins.....
Alex Ellison.....
Larry Austin ..
David Clowney..

David WIlSON ...

60 Yards

David Read......ccccovuveeeverereeseeeseseenssenns 5.9 s 1980
200 Meters

Greg Chiles....... 21.04... .2018
Jonathan McCants.........cccooevecerencnrsennns 21.08 2013
ANré DaviS.....ccvveerieeneeineseseessseenesseneeens D2 I L T 2000
Michael Davenport 21.26 2017
Keith RICKS.....ccceerieiriesiriieese e 21,26 2009
Jared Bane 21.37 2018
David Clowney.........ovcemieriecerncrssiniirenenens 21.52. s 2006
Nick Vaughn ... 2153 s 2009
Tadashi Pinder .....ccoueevvneneniieeeiinnns 2154 2014
Dante Price.....coeneseesesesssenssenns b2 4 O 2014
300 Meters

Jonathan McCants.........cccocevecenreeerieennes 3358 2013
Michael Davenport. 34.03 2017
Brandon Thomas 34.51 2018
Keishaun LImehouse ........cccouvveeirenirnenees B4.B3.re 2018
Matt Renninger ... B4.84... 2006
Jared Bane 34.89 2018
400 Meters

Greg Chiles ... 4B.98.....r e 2017
Brandon Thomas 47.75 2017

Jordan Price

Buck Grant

Nick Vaughn ..., 4816 2009
Michael Davenport. 48.17 2017
Al NGJJAT oo seeaees AB.19 s 2001
Amhed Sangbana ..., 4819 e 1999
Justin Davis......cocrenneeneeneeseeseees A8.27 e 1999
Jonathan McCants......ccccvveneeneeneneeenenns RS 1 TR 2013
500 Meters

Adam Jury

Ali Najjar

Dettrick Stith ..o, 1:08.72 s 1999
Andrew Lessner ......ooeuieivinsinsisniins 1:08.871 e 1998
Nick Vaughn

Greg Chiles

Corey Hackett-Greene.........ccoconiuniuninnee 1:08.98....riins 2016

600 Meters

Drew Piazza......ccovevveenesnessenesesseseennes
Patrick JOSEph.....coorecriniririsicicie
Ryan Witt ..o
Tihut Degfae.....ooririniiissiriiesisins
Kevin Cianfarini......coovvnerneenesssesseenees
Nick McLaughlin
Martin Dally........cocoommimnmrcininiinienicininnns
Kevin DeWIllie ..o
Brett Matthews..
Billy Berlin....c.cconinriccrcnneseseeiens

800 Meters

Patrick Joseph
Drew Piazza....
Neil Gourley ..
Ryan Witt ........
Tihut Degfae...
Vincent Ciattei
Ali Najjar ...

Justin Davis.
Gary Cobb..
Grant Pollock ...

1,000 Meters

Neil Gourley.......ocunniniriirisciniseenns 2:20.54 .. 2017
Vincent Ciattei......cveereeneeeerrcrreeneerenineens 2:271.83 s 2017
Gary Cobb.......ciiiiiiiiis 2:21.92 s 1987
Patrick JOseph.......ccooieiniivcinineiniiiieinnes 2:22.30 et 2018
RON VOIght ... 2:22.84 ... 1987
Daniel Jaskowak ..o 2:22.70 o 2017
Drew Piazza.....occovrnecnecnecnnceneeens 2:22.72 s 2017
Diego Zarate 2:23.16 2017
Ryan Witt ......ccovrvininiccsnseenns 2:28.70 s 2012
Tihut Degfae ... 212483 2014

1,500 Meters

Vincent Ciatt@i.......oeeeeeecenceneeneeneenessenennens B:40.66.....eereeeee e 2018
Mile

Vincent Ciatt@i......oeeeeeecencenceneenienereaeenes Bi58.36.ceeeeee s 2018
Michael Hammond........ccccoovnnenernenenenne B:58.41 o 2011
Neil Gourley......ocuviereierieeeeseeerireeieene B:59.58...cree e 2016
Patrick Joseph.......cccoiciiciniieiniicininnes 3:59.59.. 2018
WIll MUINEIIN.....coieieeeiieciceeereseeeeens 4:00.27 oo 2013
Billy Berlin ... 4:02.47 s 2009
Diego Zarate 4:02.72 2017
Juan Campos ... 4:08.51 oo 2015
Ryan Hagen......cccouviinvnnsciicisieninnns 4:08.85..... e 2013
Grant Pollock ........oueeeeeeeeneereereesesseseeeenes 4:04.40..eeeeeee s 2014

3,000 Meters

WIill MUINEFIN. ..ot 75254 .. 2013
Thomas Curtin ... 7:52.92 s 2015
Darren Barlow.......cvenennsnneneninnes Bi04.44 .. 2015
Peter Seufer 8:04.63 2018
Neil Gourley ... 8:05.25 ... 2017
Daniel JaskowakK .......ccccveeveeerereereneenenennns 8:05.29 .. 2016
Leoule Degfae......comerirnininirnernininnnns 8:07.35...ccrrernee s 2014
Brayden Burleigh ... 8:08.971 ..o 2012
Andrew GaiSer........ccevereveerreserressserseennns 8:09.96.....ciieee e 2016
Michael Hammond.........ccccoveeeneeenennenenn. 8:10.27 coeeeereeerese e 2011
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Men’s All-Time Indoor Performers

5,000 Meters

Thomas Curtin ... LTI/ L0 RN 2016
Peter Seufer 13:55.40 2018
Tim Covington ... 14:02.0 .t 1989
Jay Lambe...... 14:02.8... 1982
Mark Stickley..... 14:03.8... 1982
Stuart Robertson.. 14:04.97. .2015
Chris Seaton..... 14:17.01 ... .2001
Brent Musselman. 14:18.69... .2017
Ricky Greer............... 14:19.8... 1981
Steven Hetherington ... 14:20.7 s 1981

55 Meter Hurdles
Chris Stokes
Kevin Walker .
Jason Fullmer ....

60 Meter Hurdles
Jeff Artis-Gray ...
Chris Stokes

Keishaun Limehouse
Keare Smith
Kevin Walker
Ebenezer Amegashie

Aaron SIiMpson ... B.05 ..t 2017
Jason Fullmer ..., 8.10 s 1997
Marcus Finney.......ccooeencinciniininnscininnns 812 s 2014

60 Yard Hurdles
Kenny LEWIS ...c.covvereereeeerceeereerenseneeseeseenas 8 T 1978

4x400 Meter Relay

Chiles, Thomas 3:09.33 2018
Joseph, Davenport

Chiles, Thomas 3:11.11 2017
Piazza, Davenport

Stith, WalKer, ....cooveeveeireereereeeseeereeeneeens 31150 s 1999
Sangbana, Davis

Chiles, Thomas 3:12.09 2017
Baker, Davenport

McCants, Artis-Gray......ccocuvernrinnisininnns Bi12.72 e 2013
Pinder, Hoepker

4x800 Meter Relay

Cobb, Voight, .....ccovinciiiiniienirininnes 7:22.56 et 1987
Qustrich, Reed

DeWillie, Dally, ... T:24.48.....ooiiiie 2014
T. Degfae, Pollock

Jaskowak, Ciattei, .....ccceoverevereererenereinnnns 7:28.58..cceeeeeeeee s 2014
Joseph, Carmichael

Ackenbom, BUINS,.....cccuureruenieenecirineens 7:29.2 i 1980

McDaniels, Merritt

Distance Medley Relay

Judge, Vaughn, ... 9:80.24 ... 2009
Witt, Berlin

L. Degfae, Dally,....ccccouurunrrnciniirnicnicicians 9:30.26....i s 2014
T. Degfae, Pollock

V. Ciattei, G. Chiles, ...c.cocevuerreerreeerernenes 9:30.76 oo 2018
P. Joseph, N. Gourley

Hagen, Artis-GWray, ......coocunrinrisnnisiniinns 9:80.88.... s 2013

T. Degfae, Hammond

Jaskowak, B. Thomas, 9:31.05 2017
Cianfarini, Gourley

Piazza, Chiles, ......cccoeerveevecerrereerscersinnns 9:81.15 s 2017
Joseph, Ciattei

Jaskowak, Chiles, .....ccccvueveeerrreererseernennns 9:38.35 . 2017
Cianfarini, Ciattei

Gourley, Chiles, ..o 9:836.31 o 2018
Joseph, Ciattei

Gourley, Owusu-Mensah, 9:36.56 2015

Joseph, Curtin
Hayes, Grant, ... 9:37.98... e 2001
Najjar, Seaton

Jaskowak, Thomas 9:38.31 2018
Siewe Yanga, Gourley

Jaskowak, Bane 9:38.40 2016
Gourley, Curtin

Jaskowak, Bane 9:38.69 2016
Ciattei, Gourley

Long Jump

Jeff Artis-Gray ... 25"10" (7.87M) v 2013
Ken Stewart 25'3" (7.70m)

24'3.75" (7.41)
23'11" (7.29m)

Manuel Ziegler-...
Hasheem Halim

David Prince 23'10.75" (7.28M) v 2016
Jerry Gaines 23'9.25" (7.24M) wovvvereererrerrrrennne 1971
Drew Gant 23'8.75" (7.23M) ooveverreereerereenns 1980
David Wilson 23'8.75" (7.23M) veevereereereereeeeens 2010
Darryl McCoy 23'8.25" (7.22M) oo 2000
James Curd ... 23'8.25" (7.22M) wovvvereererrerrrerrennne 1988
Triple Jump

Manuel Ziegler .........rereeeereeeseersneenes 546" (16.61M) vevereerererereerereereenne 2015
Hasheem Halim 53'6.5" (16.32M)...ccerververeererrrrrnnnns 2012
Idikoro Eradiri 51'10" (15.80M)..ccccrucrercrerierierinnnns 2007
Phil Saunders 51'9.75" (15.79M) ceovvvvvvererrerrerrnnnns 1986
David Wilson 51'9.25" (15.78M) coovvrrvererrerrrrrnnnns 2011
Corey Fuller 50'8.75" (15.46M) ..ccvvrcrvererrrinnns 2012
Ernest Wilford.... 50'7.5" (15.43M) c.oovererereeeererrinnns 2000
Jason Fludd 50'0.75" (15.26M) c.vvvvrvererrerrrrrrnnns 2005
Jeff Artis-Gray ... 49'5.5" (15.07M) ccevrrverrrrerrerrrnnnnns 2011
Gillett FOrd....mieiieeseeeseerevesseensees 49'2.75" (15.00M) cvurverereeerririnenns 1980
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Men’s All-Time Indoor Performers

High Jump

Ronnie Black 75" (2.26M) v 2013
Steve Whaley.... 7'17 (2.16M) v 1983
Jake Howitt 6117 (2.11M) et 1985
Hank Bradley 6’117 (2.11M) e 1973
John Pierce 6'10.5”" (2.10M) cevvrrrerrerereeeereerienns 1975
William Kendall (SR 0 1<711) 2017
Rene Stauss.......coeceeeveveveevecseeseeens 6'8.75" (2.05M) c.vvvrrrrerrcrerereiierenns 2011
James Carver 6’8” (2.03m)

Butch PatricK.....ooeereeeseeeseeeeeeeeeesenenes 6’8" (2.03m)

Pole Vault

Deakin Volz 18’6.75” (5.66M).cccccrimscsscsnsasnssens 2017
Torben Laidig 18'5.25" (5.62M).vcrievcreereereeieres 2016
Yavgeniy Olhovsky 18'2.5" (5.55M) c.ovevrererrernerrreereenns 2009
Chris Uhle 18'1.25" (5.52M).cocrceccrceircrieerias 2015
Brian Mondschein 18'1.25" (5.52M). .o 2006
Brian HUNter ..o 18'0.5" (5.50M) wvvereerereerereereeeeres 2000
Thorsten Mueller... 17'9.25" (5.42m). .2007
Hunter Hall......... 17'9.25" (5.42m). .2010
Stephan Munz... 179" (5.41m)... .2011
Jared Jodon........ 17'8.5" (5.40m) ... .2010
Joel Leon Benitez .17°7.25” (5.37m) .2018
Joe Davis............ 17'7" (6.836m)....... .2012
Jared Allison .. 17'5.25" (5.31m). .2015
Bob Phillips 17'3.75" (5.28M) ..ccvrererrerrerenrenens 1981

Shot Put

Justin Clickett.... .62'11.25" (19.18m).

Ryan Norwood.. 61'5.75" (18.74m) ..

Igor Mislienovic. 61'4.25" (18.70m) ..

Sven Hahn......... 60'9.25" (18.52m)..

Brian MacPhee..... 59'2.75" (18.05m)..

Stephen HUNZINGET....ovurreereereeenrernrees 59'0.25" (17.99M) ceevuvverereerereerienn

Luka Mustafic.... 57'11.25" (17.66M) ..ocvvevrecrerrerrnnns 2012
Marek Barta 57'6.5” (17.51M).ccucrcecrccrecrecrreinnnns 2015
Barry White 56'8.5" (17.28M) ..evvevereeereererrrirrnnns 1973
Scott AleXaNdEr...c.oveveeeeeereeeeeseeeseeesesens 55'0.50" (16.77M) wververereeeereerienn 1972
Weight Throw

Spyridon JUlIEN......c.eeeeeereereereereeesceies 77'10.25" (23.73M) veevvrerrrerrreens 2006
Alexander ZIegler .....o.ereermeesmresnseennes 77'8.75" (23.69M) cevvevrerrerereenns 2013
Marcel LOMNiCKY....crerreeeeeneeereineeeseeenes 75'7.5" (23.05M) wooveveererererieresreennns 2012
Mohsen Anani 75'3.5" (22.95M)....ccccrerreerrrrrerrnrnne 2006
Tomas Kruzliak 70'3.5" (21.42M) .o 2015
Matej Muza 69'5.5" (21.16M).evvreererereeeereerienne 2008
Denis MahmiC .....cveecvveveeeereeeseeseseesseseeees 67'5.25" (20.55M) cvvvvererereriirirenne 2012
Erick Kingston ... 65'0" (19.81M) c.oevverererecrecreerreenne 2000
Eddie Boes 64’10" (19.76M)..ceverecrccrecrerririnnnns 2000

Justin Clickett.... 64'4.5" (19.62M)..cereirerereeeeririinne 2007

Pentathlon

Adam BOWSET ..o 3,683 points......coveereererrenen.
Dave Hannett ... 3,680 points.....ccveereererrennnne
Heptathlon

ReNne Stauss.....ccoceereereneeeeesereserseseeieenas 5,282 points ......cooeereererrennn.
Mackenzie Muldoon.........cconrineeeeeninenes 5,246 points......couereereerennne
Jaelyn Demory 5,049 points....ccummersansans
Scott Campbell ..., 4,994 points.....cccoeuverrerens
Matthew Manilli.....cccoromsmnsessanssnssnnsans 4,939 points...ccvemsersnsarans

*Current team members in bold type*

Times in tenths of seconds are hand-timed.
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Men’s All-Time Outdoor Performers

100 Meters
Darrell Wesh
Keith Ricks
ANdré Davis......cccvvvvenieennrsseseseeenns
Michael Davenport.
Tadashi PInder .......ocovvvvevvensneneninenens 1036 2014
Lawrence Harris ......cccccoveeveveeesrersisinenens T0.39. e 2018
Dennis Scott
David Read
Dante PriCe.....onrresreseneseseseenes

Darius Watkins.......cooeeereriveniveneieerenninnns 1050 2016

100 Yards
André Releford .......coovmenneenenisininenns O 1974

200 Meters
Keith Ricks.........
Darrell Wesh .
André Davis...
Jonathan McCants..
Dante Price........
Michael Davenport
Darius Watkins..
Robert Nash..
David Read....
Dennis Scott

220 Yards

Mac Banks 20.8 e 1971
400 Meters

Hilliard Sumner......ccceveveveevecrrcereeenns F £ TR 1996
Brandon Thomas 47.24 2017
Robert Nash ..o A7, e 1984
Nick Vaughn

Dettrick Stith
Buck Grant
Justin Davis
Charles Edwards........cccooevereecreevereerenennn. AT7.7 oot 1984
Jonathan McCants.........ccooceeveverrecccrneenne AT7.9T o 2013
Jordan PriCe.....cneveeseesseseseiees F A 2006

440 Yards
Mac Banks ......ccouveninnnenenessssiesseeens AB.7 oot 1971

800 Meters
Drew Piazza
Patrick Joseph...
Vincent Ciattei...
Neil Gourley.
Ryan Witt
Grant Pollock....
TimM CroSSiN c.veuveceveseieeseeeseeseseeesssessssenes

Bashir Mosavel-Lo.......ccuummmsnsasassens 1:48.66
Diego Zarate
Tihut Degfae.....cocvenrvciecrceniee,
Ray Ackenbom
Michael Hammond

1,500 Meters

Michael Hammond..........cccovvevncreererienenns B:B9.22 . 2012
Gary Cobb.......criiiiiis 3:839.35.. 1987
Neil Gourley.......coounruiriierinriirireisinns B:839.92. e 2016
Grant PollocK ... Bi40. 47 e 2014
Drew Piazza......ccovevneenesnensenneseneennes Bi40.62 .. 2017
Billy Berlin......ocoininicicincnsesisiens 3i41.88.. s 2007
Vincent Ciattei......ocvvereerereerereeriesieinienns 3:41.93 e 2018
Diego Zarate 3:42.40 2018
Chris WaliZer......ouveeeeeeeeenserssssssesseseenns Bi42.67 o 2012
Wil MUINEIIN...cocveiiieireee e 3i42.70 e 2012
Patrick Joseph.......cccooveeiiciiciniiininniciinns B:143.70 . 2014
Mile

Michael Hammond........ccccoevevenienvenenenns 3:58.91 2012
Ryan Witt ...

Will Mulherin...

Daniel Jaskowak
Leoule Degfae.... .
Chris Walizer.......coceveevieeeeceeseeessens

3,000 Meters

Steve Taylor ... 8:03.41 .o 1987
5,000 Meters

Thomas Curtin ..o 13:27.64 ..o 2016
Will Mulherin...

Steve Taylor ...

Peter Seufer 13:53.35 2018
Michael Hammond.......cccccoomnenirneneeenee 13:58.75 .o 2012
Neil Gourley.......couueniririniiiriresienn: 14:02.40 ..o 2016
Mark Stickley ... 14:08.0 .. 1983
Leoule Degfae.......couinirnciniineeniinsininnes 14:08.271 e 2014
Stuart Robertson.........cvreneeneenceneenees 14:08.69 ..o 2015
Jack Joyce 14:06.72 2018
Dave AtKISS. ..o T4:07.27 oo 2006
Steven Pinard.........cencncneenineseenns 14:08.0 ..o 1983
10,000 Meters

Mark Stickley ... 28:45.97 ... 1985
Steve Taylor ... 28:54.1 s 1987
Tony WllIams .....ceveeeereeeeeereerernerseeneeneeenenns 28:55.4 ..o 1987
Howard Nippert........ccooirniicinninniieinne: 29:15.0 e 1986
Peter Seufer 29:21.49 2017
Chris S€aton .....coveeeeeneecereereresereeieeeenas 29:27.04 ... 2001
Thomas Curtin ... 29:29.12 s 2016
Leoule Degfae.......ccourvmrnrinninniininnnicininnns 29:86.76..ccrrrriiie e 2014
ANdrew GaiSer.......ccreeenuneeneeneenienesreeenees 29:52.29 ... 2016
Robert White........cccnimeneeeeeneeresenneeeeeenas 29:55.24 ... 1980
110 Meter High Hurdles

Jeff Artis-Gray ... 18.84 i 2013
Chris StOKES.....eeriereereeeereereereereeseseeseeseena 13.89 e 1999
Kevin WalKEr .......ovureeeerceriereenerserenieeneenes 1397 s 2001
Kenny LEWIS ..o 14.08...o s 1980
Ebenezer Amegashie .......ccccoccvvinrinnnncee. 1413 2011
Keare Smith.......cocereeeneenenenneseeeeeeenas 14,26 2009
Jason FUllmer ... T4.3T s 1996
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Men’s All-Time Outdoor Performers

120 Yard High Hurdles
Jerry Gaines.
Mike Kacz.........

Chris Nicholson..

400 Meter Hurdles

Gireg Chiles ...
JUSHIN Davis. ..o
Kevin WalKer ...
Mike KaCz.....oovuveerreerresrssesseees s
Robert Chase......ccouvveereeerenseneseneneennes
Tim Ligon......
Jason Fullmer .....
Ebenezer Amegashie
Austin Kolko ........... .
Rusty Hartman ...

3,000 Meter Steeplechase

Stuart Robertson.......ccoeeneenereninnens Bi42.73 e 2015
Jared Berman.......onnnsnnsnnenns Bi4B.95 ... 2014
Jason CusacK.......ouveveveveevecerssieersnenns 8i147.29. s 2011
GeNne Cran€.....eveeseeeeessssessssennns 8472 e 1978
Fitsum Seyoum.....ccuummsmmsmssssnssnssnsanans 8:49.26 2018
Darren Barlow.......cvennsensennennnes 8i49.34 .. 2015

Daniel Jaskowak
Robert Herndon.
Merle Valetto ...
Tim Covington.

4x100 Meter Relay
Artis-Gray, Wesh, ..., B9.62..eeee s 2012
McCants, Ricks

Harris, Denmark 39.76 2018
Tay, Davenport

Artis-Gray, McCants.......cccoeuverveiniereeenenn. 40.07 oo 2013
Pinder, Wesh

Wesh, McCants........coceevereevererneesnenesnenenns 40.07 o 2013
Pinder, Smith

Halim, Wesh,......cccocovveveeerreeereseceeeniens 4011 e 2012
McCants, Ricks

Chiles, Davenport, 40.48 2017
Price, Watkins

Smith, RICKS ... 40.56.uccreecereeresseeeseeene s 2010
Wilson, Amegashie

Wilson, RICKS, ... 40.58...cc 2011

Wesh, Artis-Gray

4x110 Yard Relay
Fallen, Read,.....cccovemneeneeeriirencneneeens 40.7 i 1980
Lewis, Scott

4x200 Meter Relay
Cooper, Edwards.......ccvcuneeniereeneeneeneinnes 1:25.0. e 1983
Cowles, Nash

4x400 Meter Relay

Chiles, Thomas, 3:06.40 2017
Piazza, Davenport

Chiles, Thomas, 3:08.75 2017
Baker, Davenport

McCants, Artis-Gray, .......coceorereeneeneeneennes 3:09.95....e s 2012
Hoepker, Ricks

Chiles, Thomas, 3:09.96 2017
Watkins, Davenport

Chiles, Thomas 3:10.11 2018
Bane, Davenport

Walker, Sangbana,........cueemrermreirnerieienees 310,48 1999
Davis, Stith

Edwards, Walker, ......cccccovveeeveveeererenninnns 31157 s 1999

Sangbana, Davis
Jury, Cook,
Necciai, DiPadova

2002

4x440 Yard Relay
Chase, Watson, .....cccccevveerneenessennsennnns 310, 2. 1982
Nash, Crossin

4x800 Meter Relay

Gourley, Ciattei,.....ocurernirnernireiniissisinnes AR R TN 4 TSR 2017
Piazza, Joseph

McLaughlin, Witt, .....cceerenenininisieeeenns 7:21.28 v 2011
T. Degfae, Hammond

Walizer, Hammond,......c.ccceverevierneeininenas 7:22.19 e 2010
Witt, McLaughlin

Jaskowak, JOseph,.......ccooennernerniininininn. 7:22.31 e 2017

Gourley, Piazza

Siewe Yanga, Zarate 7:25.97 2018
Mosavel-Lo, Ciattei

Judge, Berlin,....oovveeciccrcsne 7:26.98...ecvcreereeeee e 2009
Miller, Witt

Hagen, McLaughlin,......cccccuenriiririnivnenn. 7:29.80 ... 2010
T. Degfae, Witt

Jury, D. VICK e 7:30.12 s 2004

Johnson, Grant
Dally, Ciattei,
Joseph, Pollock

4x1,500 Meter Relay

Scheiner, Cornwall,......cccceevererrierrecernenenns 15:41.32 e 2007
Clauss, Berlin

Cusack, Lee, ....cceveeveerereereeeeee s 15:43.34 oo 2011
Pollock, Cornwall

Cornwall, Witt, ....cooeeerrrreeeeceeeeersens 15:54.55 ...t 2008
P. Padilla, Scheiner

C. Padilla, Judge,.....coceeuureumeeriereeneeniieianes 15:54.60 ..ooeveeeerrereeeeresseesseesns 2008

Walizer, Clauss

4xMile Relay
Seufer, Jaskowak
Mohammadi, Zarate

16:28.70 2017
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Distance Medley Relay

Voight, OUSLICh, ......ccorereereereireeeseieees 9:40.31 ot 1987
Reed, Cobb

Joyce, Thomas 9:40.86 2018
Whitfield, Seufer

Seufer, Merritt 9:46.15 2017
Zarate, Ciattei

Nash, Watson ... D146.2 s 1982
Crossin, McDaniels

Mulherin, Amegashie, .......ccovrrereeeennes 9:46.70 .o 2011
T. Degfae, Hammond

Merritt, Bradley, ... 9:52.0. e 1979
Ackenbom, Burns

Walizer, Bradley, .......ccoveeencrneeneenieneneennns 9:52.23 ... 2010
Miller, Mulherin

Walizer, Dally, .....ccooeviririciiciriiiniinisinans 9:52.46....ceeee e 2012
DeWillie, Mulherin

Zarate, Short 9:53.00 2016
Ciattei, Seufer

Seufer, Bane, 9:56.59 2018

Zarate, Ciattei

Sprint Medley Relay
Chase, Read ... 3:20.7 e 1987
Cooper, Crossin

Shuttle Hurdle Relay
Frier, Dyer... s 58.6 ..o 1977
Willis, Lewis

Long Jump

Jeff Artis-Giray .....ccoveeninirennerseinierennnnns 26'0.75" (7.94M) vevvererrereeeeen 2013
Manuel Ziegler .......c.reeeeneeeinereeneens 25'10.25" (7.88M).ervecerecirrerrrennns 2015
JErry GaiNeS.....ovwreeeeeerereseesseessessesesenens 24'10" (7.57M) croveereeeereereeeseeerseeeeen 1971
Hasheem Halim .......cccccoceveeveccnecccrneennes 24'5" (7.44M) v 2012
Darryl MCCOY ... 24'5" (7.44M) v 2000
James Curd 24'3.75" (7.41M) wovvrereereerrnrrrsernns 1988
Mike Donahue... 24'3.5" (7.40M) ceovrrereerrrersreenns 1999
Mike Halim ... 23'11.75 (7.31M) v, 1981
Anthony CouSiNS......cccuvenrenreeisnerieienees PECKVAN G/ F=100) I 1981
David PrNCE ..o eeseereeeseereseesessneenes 23'5.25" (7.14M) vooveveeererrerereens 2016
Triple Jump

Hasheem Halim ......c.cccoeeirveeevcveeccerernnnne 54'1.25” (16.49M) .cvevvereererererrrnnns 2012
Phil Saunders.... 53'4.5" (16.27m)..... 1986
David Wilson. 53'1.75" (16.20m).. 2011
Manuel Ziegler-.. 51'7" (15.72) e 2016
Jason Fludd ... 50'11.5" (15.53m).. 2004
Idikoro Eradiri 50'0.75" (15.26m).. 2005
Jim Eckenrode... 48'10.5" (14.90m).. 1986
Mark Zesinger... 48'4" (14.73m).... 1992
Ernest Wilford... 48'2" (14.68m) 2000
Wilton Staples .....ccereeneenseseeneeneenees 481" (14.65M) v 1968
High Jump

Ronnie Black. 7'4.50" (2.25m)...

Steve Whaley AR IR ©28 <701 ) I,

Rene Stauss 7'0.25" (2.14M) covvrrerereerrerseens 2011
Jake Howitt 7'0" (2.13M) woverreereererese s 1985
Hank Bradley......cccoumrminiicnnirnceniirennnens 7'0" (2.18M) v 1976
Genesis RidIeY.....oceeeeeneeeerrenineeiens 679" (2.06M) oerveeeereererereeeeereeseenn 2000
Brian Hunter 679" (2.06M) ovveeererrereeese e 2000
Brian Drennen... 69" (2.06M) .ocverrrerrererererereeennnns 1994
Bill Higgins 68" (2.08M) vt 1977
John Pierce 6’8" (2.08M) covereereerereererreeresesesns 1974

Pole Vault

Torben Laidig 18’8.25” (5.70M).c.ccurnsnsassnsnsnsasans
Deakin Volz 18°6.5” (5.65m)...
Brian Mondschein.........ccoocoeeeereeeereennenns 18'1.75" (5.53M) cecvreeierierrieinens
Brian HUNtEr vt 18'1.25" (5.52M) vcrievcrericreeseres
Yavgeniy OINOVSKY ....ccceveererreermeesneessneenes LR O R (R -10]1 1) I
Chris Uhle 17'11.25" (5.47m)

Joel Leon Benitez 17°10.5” (5.45M).cccrcciccccnnsnsnsnsans
Stephan MUNz.......cccveneneneeeeseneenees 1710.5" (5.45M) c.vecrreverereereesrens

JOE DaVIS ot snsnes 17°8.5” (5.40M) wvovereeeerereeereeeeris
Hunter Hall.......cooceeceveecececeeeenns 17'8.5" (5.40M) v
Jared JOdOoN ... 176.5” (5.35M) wovvveereererereerrsesenens
Thorsten MUeller......ocvveveeereeereeeesseeeenes 17'5.75" (5.33M) cverrerrrrierreeernenenns

Joe SamaniUK......couveeerereereeseeseeesesesees 17'5.5” (5.32M) wovovereererrieseeeeseenens
Brad JOhNSON......cocevvveeeeeeceee e 17'5” (5.831M) e

MiKe MIlleF....ceerereerererereeeereeceeererereeeeeas 17'4.5 (5.30M) cvrvreeiriererereereeisenens
Shot Put

Sven HahnN .. 62'10.5" (19.16M) cvvvvererererririrnne 2005
Justin Clickett.....cocveerereieeeeeeeeeeeennne 62'8.5" (19.11M) cecevrieerceeieeeeene 2007
Ryan NOrwood.......eumereersneeeneesssseeennne 60'10.5" (18.55M) ceervereereererrerienne 2004
1gOr MiSlIENOVIC .ceuvrereerreeeeeeeereeinseesseeenes 604" (18.39M) oo 2010
Luka MustafiC......coeeeeevrrereecerereeeesesnenas 57'11.75" (17.67M) e 2012
Stephen Huntzinger........oocovviecincrnein. 56'10" (17.32M) wevrrveereeeeeeerernas 2006
John Fallone......cveeceeceeeeseeeeeeveeens 562" (17.12M) 1veeerrerereeeeeeseeeseenn 2003
Brian MacPhee.........cvovvevveeeeeeeeesesnenn 55'9.25" (17.00M) veevvrvererereereirirenne 2003
Barry White ..o 55'8" (16.96M) ccoovvvveerrerricreesereerenns 1972
Dave Steranko ......cccceenrveeeseneeeeerennnnnns 557" (16.94M) cceovvereerrerreecreeeerennenns 1977
Larry Wheeler.......oocweenereneeesseseeseseineens 557" (16.94M) ceovveeeereeeereeereseeeneens 1977
Hammer

Marcel Lomnicky......cocuirceniereenieniisinnes 248'10" (75.84M) ..vovrvrverrerererenns 2011
Alexander Ziegler ........cerneeenneerenseeens 248'7" (75.78M) c.verereereerrrererenens 2012
Spyridon JUlIEN......eeereeereeereeeseerseees 238'5" (72.68M) e, 2005
Tomas KruzliaK ........ccoeeveveeveevecrneeeerieennes 232'5" (70.84M)..ccvrrrcereererrrerrerne 2013
Mohsen ANani........cceeveeeeeeeeeereessseeneens 231'5" (70.55M) cuvierrrirerreeeseeaenns 2006
Mate] MUZA ...couvverereereeeseresseesssessssessseens 229'1" (69.84M) wevvvveeereerrerrenns 2008
Erick KiNgStoN ....veveereeeeereeeseenseeeseeenenenns 221'11" (67.64M) e, 1999
Mike Sergent.......ooeenerncenineeneinsiieins 210'1" (64.04M) w.covvvrereerrrrrrrrerne 1992
Denis MahmicC .....cccceereveirceeeceeeceerenenens 208'4" (63.51M) eeceierireerreeireceenns 2011
Eddie BOES...oeieeeeeeeeseereeereesseesssnsenes 195'9” (59.68M) wvecvveereereeeereeeeres 2000
Discus

Marek Barta.......ccoceeveeeeveeeecieeeereeeseenees 201'4" (61.38M).ceceierireeireeireeenns

Sven Hahn......
Igor Misljenovic..
Jordan Roach.

(

..189'6" (57.76m)....
..187'3" (57.08m) ...
..183'9" (66.02m)...

Steve Mehr..... ..178'6" (54.42m)...

Mike Sergent.. ..175'5" (563.48m)...

Eddie Boes..... ..173'9"” (52.96m)...

Justin Clickett. ..172'3" (52.50m)...

Barry White ... ..168'10" (51.46m)....

Dave Steranko ......occcvceveeeveeeeseeeeessens 166'0" (50.60M) wevervrerrrrerreeerrenens
Javelin

Matthias Treff......cooeeeveeecceeeeerereeeeeees 255'6" (77.88m) ...

Matija Muhar 248’0” (75.60m)

JacobuS SMit....cccreeeereeeeeseeseeeseeseeseeees 242'9" (74.00M) cevrvereeeereerrerrreens
Jaka MUhar......coeeeceeeeeece e 229'11” (70.08M) wovvevererrrerrrrnnn. 2015
Kevin MOOKE .....ceueerereeeeeceeee e 2920'8" (67.25M) cevvereereerreerireeniens
Bill Patrowicz.......... ..219'3" (66.84m) ..

Matthew Reinhart ..208’9” (63.63m)..
Chris Sieben 205'8" (62.70M)....cverereerrrrrerrerne




Men’s All-Time Outdoor Performers

Old Javelin

David Sage ... 227'10" (69.44M) ..ccevvererrrerrrerrinnns 1977
Chris Brevig. ... 225'6" (68.74M) ..c.cuerrrerrrrrerrrenrns 1977
Decathlon

Ed Nuttycombe.......ccovvervinininininiciens 6,951 POINtS ..o 1976
JOhN Dyer ...t 6,939 POiNtS ... 1981
Danny Thompson............. 6,796 points

Mackenzie Muldoon 6,758 points

*Current team members in bold type*
Times in tenths of seconds are hand-timed.
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55 Meters

Patrice POttS.....cccoveevercevicseeeeseeessesseenns 6.85
Britni Spruill......cceceeeeecerenereeeeeenesens 6.96
Sherlenia Green...

Kristi Castlin ......

Rashida Dodson...

60 Meters
Funmi Alabi
Patrice Potts..
Ogechi Nwaneri ...
Ciara Simms......
Caitlan Tate
Kennedy Dennis
Britni Spruill
Kristi Castlin ......

Courtney Blanden
Ebony Scott.......

200 Meters
Courtney Blanden........coccoenneeniincininnens 28.60 . 2017
Britni Spruill
Patrice Potts
Nora McKiver ....
Aunye Boone....

Kennedy Dennis 23.91 2018
Caitlan Tate 23.94 2018
Ama-Selina Tchume.......c.covvvevieirnieseieenns 24.00 ... 2018
Ogechi NWaneri ... 24.00 ..ottt 2011
Zakiya TYSON ....ovverivrstienississssesississisenns 24.00 ..o 2012
300 Meters

Britni Spruill.......ccoinviriiirniisiins B7.93 s 2008
Sherlenia Green .......eeeeeeneeneeneeneenens BBLAT s 2007
Asia Washington ........cccveeneeeneencenceneenenns 3848 ... 2010
Courtney Blanden ... 3858 2018

Caitlin Tate
Aunye Boone ...
Zakiya Tyson
Nora McKiver ....
Patrice Potts

Funmi Alabi......ccceeeeeerneeesceeceeessesssenns

Jameice DeCOoSter ......ocovvvvverereneeinenns B9.30 s 2013
400 Meters

Queen Harrison ......cevevecenessieessenseenns B5B.06 .. 2010
Courtney Blanden.......c.cocoeniiniiccininn 53.54 ... 2017
Asia Washington ........cccuneencencrnnnininns B53.66 ... 2009
Sherlenia Green ........ococeeeevveeveesesennnns B53.79 o 2006
Yvonne Amegashie ......cuiierinnisiniienns 54.39 . 2012
Jasmine Mitchell .......ccoevevevervvnecnecieenen, [ T 2014
Aunye BOONE .....cvvcerrerirnenineersinninens 5448 .. 2011
Arlicia Bush 54.54 2017
Ama-Selina Tchume......c.ccocvevverrcrnecrennens 54,86 ... 2017
Shakirra PinNOCK ......ccveeerereeeesereeneseresenes {51 702 o TR 2007

500 Meters
Asia Washington ..., 1:11.49 s 2010
Queen Harrison ......ceveeveenessenessseesesnens TI12.75 e 2008

Sherlenia Green....
Arlicia Bush

Natalie Woodford..........coceveereeereererensaenns 1:

Marie Giles .........

Danya Gordon ...

Aunye Boone ... 1:

600 Meters

Hanna Green.......veseneeeeeseesessseeenns 1:27.39 e 2017

1:30.29

Rachel Pocratsky
Frances Dowd ...
Amanda Smith ...
Shannon Morton........eensisnsennens :

Shannon Quinn 1:31.53 2017
Asia Washington... 1:

Natalie Woodford..........ouvveereneeenersreereenns 1:

Amanda Thomas. 1:33.69 2018
Tessa Riley....coiviciiriciccieeiians 1:834.17 2016
800 Meters

Hanna Green.......eneneeeeeseeseisssneenns 2:02.13 e 2017
Rachel Pocratsky 2:03.17 2018
Laurie Barton 2:03.72 2018
Amanda SMith ... 2:04.49 s 2015
Frances DOwd .......cocoeveininininisinensseeninens 2:05.18 e 2012
Asia Washington ... 2:07.88...ir s 2008
Catherine Stone 2:08.88 2017
Shannon Quinn 2:09.24 2018
Katie Kennedy.......cccvninnicrscencncnenns 2:09.35 ... 2018
Shannon Morton..........c.ceeeeeeenecenenenns 2:09.38 ..o 2016
1,000 Meters

Rachel Pocratsky 2:41.98 2018
Amanda SMith ... 4454 ... 2015
Hanna Green........ceceeeveeeeeeessesssenns 24456 .. 2017
Sarah Edwards 2:45.45 2018
Tasmin Fanning......ccccovnnneeeeencencrnerneenns 2:47.07 oo 2008
Marlies Overbeeke........coccuviverrevcreevnrerrenenns 247,86 ..o 2004
Natalie Sherbak........cccouverviernerereererenrienns 24781 o 2009
Katie Kennedy........ccocovinicniniiecniincininns 214793 .. 2018
Laurie Barton 2:48.00 2018
Frances Dowd .......ccoceeriivnniveniccenninns 2:48.58 ... 2012
1,500 Meters

Rachel Pocratsky 4:13.70 2018
Mile

Rachel Pocratsky 4:34.01 2018
Shannon Morton........eensisnsennens 4:35.74 oo 2016
Katie Kennedy........ccocovencivnineiiensnniciniins 4:39.97 .. 2018
Natalie Sherbak........cccoevvrrvierneereererenrienns 4:40.371 s 2009
Marlies Overbeeke.......ccovveerereerereeerennns 414046 o 2004
Tasmin Fanning......cccccounnneeeeenerncrnenneenns 4:40.86 ... 2007
Sarah Edwards 4:42.31 2018
Paige Kvartunas...........cocvnririnnissnsinnns 4:45.86 ...t 2015
Laurie Barton 4:46.24 2018
Tessa Riley....vrcirrneeecees 44718 e 2017
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3,000 Meters
Tasmin Fanning ... 9:08.77 ..o 2008
Sarah Rapp .....cveeereenernerneineneeesersesseeneenenns 9:12.86 ..o 2015
Paige Kvartunas .9:14.33..
Natalie Sherbak .9:18.02..
Kristin Price ... .9:18.77...
Sarah Edwards 9:18.99
Katie Kennedy.......ccvninnicrncencncnenns 9:30.45
Courtney Dobbs 9:33.96
Sara Freix 9:34.64
Lauren Berman 9:36.30

5,000 Meters
Sarah Rapp ... .
Courtney Dobbs... .16:21.30...
Natalie Sherbak.......c.ccunererrcrneiniereeinennes 16:23.51
Sara Freix 16:28.95
Lauren Berman 16:37.56
Abigail Motley ..., 16:41.33
Kayla Richardson ..16:46.03
Heidi AllEN .o 16:48.30
Madalyn Nuckols

Erin Reddan

55 Meter Hurdles

Kristi Castlin .....cceeeevereevieseeeeseieessesseenns 759 s 2008
Queen Harrison .....cceveveenensinessseeseeens YA 2008

Jennifer Cook
Keosha Sanders

Melanie Burgess ........cumnrinrinnisinisnnns 8.271 o 1997
(G aT{ o N C7=Y o TR B.28..eer s 2007
60 Meter Hurdles

Queen Harrison ......cevevecenessieessenseenns A 2010
Kristi Castlin .....ceeereeereeereeneseeeessseeseneens B.0T s 2010
NOra MCKIVET ....cvereeeirinirissiseeiseseseeseneens B.34 s 2017
Leslie Aririguzo ... 8.34 .. 2009

Leah Nugent
Shanel Burr.

Kristen Brown
Asia Washington
Keosha Sanders
Jennifer Cook

4x400 Meter Relay

Blanden, Dennis 3:36.83 2018
Tate, Bush

Blanden, Tchume 3:37.42 2017
Green, Bush

Washington, Boone,.......cc..occuierinninnninnns 3:88.16 s 2011
Woodford, Amegashie

Harrison, Spruilly.........coeeenceneineeneenennes B:88.62 ..o 2008
Washington, Pinnock

Harrison, Washington, .........ccccceunieininnes B:88.74 s 2009
Castlin, Boone

Harrison, Amegashie, ........cccoeuvernenernerneenes 3:88.96 ..o 2010
Alabi, Boone

S. Green, Potts, ...ccocevceereeseeseeseeies 3:89.20 .. 2007

Harrison, Washington

4x800 Meter Relay

Smiljanec, Dowd ... 8:833.50 ... 2014
A. Smith, H. Green

Morton, Rapp, ..ccrreninisiereeeeneesenees 8:59.02 .. 2014
S. Mitchell, Motley

Morris, AIVErSON, ...ceeueereerreeirereieesssessaneens 9:01.69 i 2002
Friedman, Vidt

Distance Medley Relay

K. Kennedy, C. Blanden 10:53.62 2018
L. Barton, S. Edwards

Pocratsky, Bush 10:57.60 2018
Quinn, Edwards

Pocratsky, Bush 11:08.48 2018
Barton, Kennedy

J. Fanning, S. Green......ccccoceveunnee 11:10.84 et 2007
Washington, T. Fanning

Green, Blanden 11:12.17 2017
Barton, Pocratsky

Sherbak, Harrison, .......ccccceuveveuenes 111467 s 2008
Washington, T. Fanning

Lemieux, Woodford,........cccceeerernne 11772 s 2011
Dowd, Dow

Morton, J. Mitchell......cccoeevvevvenes 111927 e 2014
Smiljanec, Rapp

J. Fanning, Pinnock, .......cccceuuneunnee 11:20.41 e 2007
Sherbak, T. Fanning

Riley, Gundran 11:22.35 2017
Quinn, Kennedy

Kennedy, McKiver,.......cccccoeuniunne. 11:22.81 e 2015
Mitchell, Smiljanec

Long Jump

Eszter Bajnok 19°10.75” (6.06M)..ccrruccssssnsnsasans 2018
APril Byrd ..o 199" (6.02M) cvrveerreeeereeereesereeseeens 2000
Megan Barmes .......ceneeennrenens 19'7.75” (5.99M)..oovireiereirerierinnns 1998
Brandi Smith 19'3.5” (5.88M)....ccuvererceerrerecrnnnns 1998
Saskia Triesscheijn ......coveeereeeeeen. 19'0.5" (5.80M)..c.cuvereercecererrerenrns 2006
Queen Harrison......c.coceevecveveenenne 18'7.25" (5.67M) coeevereeereeeererererenns 2007
Ama-Selina Tchume......ococovveveeene 186" (5.64M) coveeerercreeereeeereeseenn 2018
Michelle Nowden ........cccoeucveevenncne 18'4.75" (5.61M) eovevreveeververecrennnns 2004
Melanie Burgess ........ouumeeeneeenens 18'4.5" (5.60M)..c.cvcrecrerreirerrrenrenns 1997
Detra Edmonds.......cccoeveeereevreenenn. 184" (5.58M) coveeeeeeeereeereeseeeseenn 1995
Triple Jump

Eszter Bajnok 42’5.25” (12.93M)..cccimssrsmsnsassnsnas 2018
Stefanie Aeschlimann......us 41°5” (12.62M) ccceeerensnsesnnsnsnass 2018
April Byrd ... 41'4.25” (12.60M) c.ovvrverrerrererrnns 2000
Detra Edmunds........ccccovevrrerrrnnnen. 39'11.5" (12.18M) ceeeeereereereirnne 1995
High Jump

Katie Ollendick.......couvevveereereeserenns 6'0" (1.83M).vcreccerecerereseeseseenans 1998
Donna Girtler.......coeveerveeerecereenen, 510" (1.78M) coververerreereereereereeinenne 1984
Johnna DominicK ......cceeeeevevervnnns. 5'8.75" (1.75M) ceeeerreireerrrereranens 2015
Saskia TriesSCheijn .o..veereereeereens 57" (1.70M) cvtrrereereereerseersenens 2006
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Women’s All-Time Indoor Performers

Pole Vault

Lisa Gunnarsson.. .14’7.5” (4.46m).. ..2018
Martina Schultze.......ccoveevevevevcvcreeieienens 14'7.25" (4.45M) .cooiiiiieireieine 2013
Victoria von Eynatten 14747 (4.37M) coreeeeeeeeeeeeeesereeseeeen 2012
Kelly Phillips 14'1.25" (4.30m) 2011
Rachel Baxter 14°1.25” (4.30m).. 2018
Abby Schaffer ..., 13'7.75" (4.16M) cveriieireereieinen 2009
Ashley Early 13'7.25" (4.15M).cccuvererrerreirieieerns 2007
Kristen Lee 13'6.25 (4.12M) ceivevereeereerereereinns 2015
Kristen Brown ... 13'5.75" (4.11M) oereereeereeseenn 2012
Erica Hjerpe 13'2.5" (4.02M).uvverrcrercrerereirinenns 2016
Erin Mahony........cc.oeeeeeeeeeeessseeseseenens 13'1.75" (4.01M) ovevereeeereeeeereen 2006
Abbey McGrath ..., 13'0.25" (3.97M) wvvvereereeereeereerans 2007
Hannah Meador........cccovevveieevcereessenssens 13'0.25" (3.97M) wovovererereieereirenenns 2016
Shot Put

Brittany Pryor ... 54'9.5” (16.70M) cevevveeerererrererrreens 2008
Samira Burkhardt........c.ccovveeerveeneenecinnnns 54'9.25" (16.69M) ..ovvverrecrerrerrnnnne 2011
Ciera Ayangbile ...

Paula Allan ..o

Erika Schroeder........cccvvvninnesinersrnenienns

January Williams
Tracey Toon

Tamara Burns .....ccceeeeenevssenssssessesennns

Weight Throw

Tamara BUurns .......ceeceeineesesescseesesenens 73'3.25" (22.33M) cucevrreeererierieienns 2005
Dorotea Habazin ......ccveeveeeeeeeereesseeseeenn 68'3.25" (20.81M) wovevvrerrrererreenns 2011
Kristen Callan......occeveveeeseeeeesseesseeseenns 67'4" (20.52M) ..cvevereeereererrersreeens 2008
Brittany Pryor ..., 65'11.5" (20.10M).cocvrrcrecrerrerrrnnns 2008
Annjulie VESEET ..o 61'1.5" (18.63M) c.cevvvvererrrrrrcrnnnns 2013
Pavla Kuklova 60’6.5” (18.45M) ..ccccverersnsessssnanans 2018
Meredith Newby ... 52'4.5" (15.96M) c.ovvrrerrrervcrerrrrrnnnns 1996
Ronnie Martin.... 52'4.5" (15.96M) c.ovvvereerrrerrerennnns 2002
Paula Allan 52'1.75" (15.89M) woovrveerrrrerrernnnns 2000

Pentathlon

Saskia Triesscheijn
Gunild Kreb
Katie Ollendick.
Brandi Smith

*Current team members in bold type*
Times in tenths of seconds are hand-timed.
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100 Meters
Patrice Potts
Britni Spruill...
Kennedy Dennis
Ogechi Nwaneri
Funmi Alabi....
Ciara Simms......
Caitlan Tate
Aunye Boone....
Damali Hay ....
Kristi Castlin ......

200 Meters
Courtney Blanden
Britni Spruill...
Patrice Potts..
Ogechi Nwaneri ...
Aunye BoONe ...
Kristi Castlin
Nora McKiver ....

Ama-Selina Tchume......c.ccoeeveveveevecireenne 23,82 s 2017
Ciara SIMMS.....ccceveeveerreesee s 23.83 .. s 2012
Kennedy Dennis 23.95 2018
400 Meters

Courtney Blanden ... 52.24 ..o 2017

Queen Harrison
Yvonne Amegashie

Arlicia Bush 53.29 2017
Sherlenia Green ........ccoeveeveeveeveseinisenns LTC T4 S T 2006
Jasmine Mitchell
Asia Washington

Britni Spruill
Hanna Green

Shakirra Pinnock

800 Meters

Hanna Green........eeveeveseeseseesnens 2:01. 17 s 2015
Rachel Pocratsky 2:02.67 2017
Amanda Smith .....cceeveveneneneninineenns 2:08.84 ..ot 2015
Laurie Barton 2:04.58 2018
Marlies Overbeeke.......cccouereecrnerereerirennn. 2:06.68 ..o 2004
Frances Dowd ......cccoeveevecevenseneneeneneennns 2:06.79.cc s 2013
Sammy DOW......veeeecicerireeneieieeeseieees 2:06.87..oireeieee s 2012
Katarina Smiljanec ... 2:07.20 ..o 2013
Shannon Morton.........cceeneneenennnns 2:07.88 ..o 2014
Marie Giles ....ovvveveeerererereereeneeseeeees 2:08.26 ..o 2005
1,500 Meters

Rachel Pocratsky 4:10.03 2018
Hanna Green.......eneeeneeeneneseeneennes FZE 7 R 2017
Shannon Morton.......cnnneennns 4:13.29 e 2014
Amanda SMith .....cccceevereivcreeveeseeeeeeenes 414,07 o 2015
Tasmin Fanning.......ccinnsnninins 41779 s 2007
Marlies Overbeeke.........covvvevenererrerernenns 4:18.82 e 2004
Katie Kennedy.......ccoovvercnininininicienns 4:18.88...cr s 2017
Paige Kvartunas.........ccocovcuvrinniininnrenininnes 4:20.72.cc s 2015
Katarina Smiljanec ... 4:21.60 .o 2015
Sarah Edwards 4:22.50 2018

Mile
Hanna Green.......eeveevecceseseeeseens 4:32.50 i 2017

3,000 Meters

Margarita Lasaga ..
Natalie Sherbak.....
Louise Schwetzer..
Roxanne Polo ... :

5,000 Meters
Tasmin Fanning..
Kristin Price ...
Linda King...
Cheryl Tuosto.

Sarah Rapp ....

Roxanne Polo ...

Sara Freix 16:11.93 2018
Lauren Berman 16:12.55 2018
Sammy DOW ... 16:17.43 i 2012
Paige Kvartunas...........oinrinnissninnns 16:24.09 ... 2015
10,000 Meters

Linda King....ccoocvmimiininiicicinsissscinnns 33:05.96....orii s 1984
Sarah Rapp ... B88:32.16 s 2014
Magarita Lasaga.......cccceereereereerernesseseeennes B83:51.0. s 1987
Natalie Sherbak......ccvveerrererenerrenennnns B4:11.50 e 2009
Sara Freix 34:12.33 2018
Roxanne Polo ... B4:14.0 s 1986
Abigail Motley ..., 34:48.30...cciiiniins 2017
Kayla Richardson 34:59.15 2018
Courtney Dobbs.......c..covminiiniiniinieiis 35:06.40 ... 2011
Madalyn NUCkoIS...........uruviviveniinrirrirciinnns 35:18.59. e 2014
100 Meter Hurdles

Queen Harrison .........cccveeeeecveevereesesenns 1246 .. 2010
Kristi Castlin .....cccceeeeveresereeeceeeseeersens 12871 o 2008
Sherlenia Green .......oceveeereeeneeereseeneneens 13,20 s 2008
Leslie Arriguzo ......cceeeverceninenesiseeeneeens 1855 s 2009
Shanel Burr.........coueeeeueeieeeseesseeeeeseeenes 13671 o 2015
Leah Nugent......oocvnririinirissinsinnisinins 13.83 i 2013
NOra MCKIVET ....ccereeirerereerereereeeneeesesesenes 1388 e 2015
Brandi Smith .....cccveeeneenennnssseseeeennns 1377 s 1999
Kristen Brown ........cccevvvenecnenensninenens 13.92 2011
Katie Ollendick ......ccoovvvvernecrnerereersenns 13.96 s 1998
400 Meter Hurdles

Queen Harrison ........coceeeeeecseseeeseenne 5455 s 2010
Sherlenia Green ........ccoevceevereveenesesninenns B5B.66 ...t 2007
Asia Washington .......cccceevcnenenenenecnns 56.90 ... 2009
NOra MCKIVET ....ccreeirererrresireseneseseneeenes B7.87 e 2017
Brandi Smith ......cccccoevvevvieeeceeeeee 5841 e 1999
Leah Nugent......oocvnririinirissinsinnisinins B58.47 .. 2013
Christine London.......cccovevveneeenereesereenenns B59.27 et 2015
Jada Gundran........n. B59.67 o 2017
Yvonne Amegashie .......ccocemuriniriciininnns 60.35 ... 2011
Kristi Castlin .....cccceeeeveresereeeceeeseeersens B0.44 .. 2007
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Women’s All-Time Outdoor Performers

3,000 Meter Steeplechase

Sarah Edwards 9:52.89
Sammy Dow......ccvicriniiisrrisies 10:08.37 ..
Kayla Richardson.. .10:11.89

Erin Reddan.... L10:35.82..
Kristin Hart... .10:38.22.... .
Kim MilbOUrN ... 10:47.28eerree e

JesSiCa MOITIS ... 10:50.48...oiirrerireeiseseresenes
Stacey Vidt ... 10:59.35..ccerreeee i

4x100 Meter Relay

S. Green, POttS, ...cccevcreeereeeeveeeeeeines A4.BB .o 2007
Castlin, Spruill

S. Green, POtts, .o Bh.B4 e 2007
Castlin, Spruill

S. Green, Castlin,.....ccoeeeereevereveerrecereeenes Y - OO 2008
Harrison, Spruill

Scott, Alabi,
Tyson, Nwaneri
Tchume, Blanden,
Bush, McKiver
S. Green, Castlin,......ccoeeveevereveenireninenne B4.80 . 2008
Harrison, Spruill

Tate, Blanden, 44.62 2018
Bush, Dennis

Tchume, Blanden, 44.69 2018
Tate, Dennis

4x200 Meter Relay

Pinnock, Boone, ......cccccevveenecrneesersrenns 1:36.23 .o 2009
Aririguzo, Nwaneri

Gordon, OllendicK,......c.coevererererrererrerennne 1:88.34 .o 1998
Cook, Byrd

Sanders, Spruilly.......ccoenencencneenininiees 1:38.52 e 2006

Pinnock, Potts

4x400 Meter Relay
Harrison, Washington, ..o 3:82.05..c 2008
S. Green, Spruill

Blanden, Tchume, 3:32.57 2017
McKiver, Bush

Harrison, Amegashie, .......cccoveunriniireeennnns 318315 2010
Washington, Boone

Spruill; S. Green,.....cccevneeneeneeersserneenees B:84.67 e 2007
Harrison, Washington

Harrison, Washington, ..o 3:84.68 ... 2008
Pinnock, Spruill

Blanden, Tate 3:36.35 2018

Dennis, Bush
S. Green, Washington, ........ccccceuneunniun. 3:836.45 ... 2008
Pinnock, Spruill

Blanden, Tchume, 3:36.57 2017
Green, Bush

Blanden, Tchume, 3:36.95 2018
Dennis, Bush

Blanden, McKiver, 3:38.78 2017

Gundran, Bush

4x800 Meter Relay

Kennedy, Barton 8:25.24 2018
Edwards, Pocratsky

Stone, Edwards, 8:47.24 2017
Green, Morton

Smiljanec, Smith, ..., BiA4T. 76 2012
Dowd, Kvartunas

Morton, SmiIlJanec .......ccvcvceniereeneeneeneenns 8:52.74 .ot 2013
Smith, Dowd

Mullis, MOITIS, ...vuereereereeerisesiseeeee s 8:53.95.....ceeee s 2004
Ekemo, Overbeeke

Brooks, MOrriS,....cccceueeiveeeieeeereresssseeeeens 8:53.99 ..o 2004
Overbeeke, Mullis

Smiljanec, SMith, ..., 8:54.59 .o 2012
Rapp, Dowd

Sherbak, J. Fanning,
Tobin, T. Fanning

2008

4x1,500 Meter Relay

Sherbak, J. Fanning, ......cocoeneeeencrneenees 18:17.40. e 2008
Clark, T. Fanning

Sherbak, Clark, ......cccooeeererereerierieininenns 18:22.65...ueeeeeeere e 2007
Gentles, T. Fanning

Ekemo, Ference,.....ccccoeevveeeveveicrerennnnnns 18:36.43.....eeeeeeee e 2004

Morris, Overbeeke

Sprint Medley Relay
Potts, SPruill, ... 3:53.69 ..o 2007
Pinnock, Washington

Shuttle Hurdle Relay
Harrison, Castlin,......ccccoceveerveecrrrneerneennes BA.27 e 2010
Washington, Williams

Distance Medley Relay
Kennedy, Barton,
Edwards, Pocratsky

Morton, Green, .....coeeeereeereesereesssennens 11:28.09.ueeeeeee e 2015
Smiljanec, Kvartunas

Berman, McKiver,
Quinn, Freix

T. Fanning, Ference,
Sherbak, Clark
Kennedy, SMith, ... 11:82.25 s 2015
Mitchell, Rapp

11:22.93 2018

11:28.21 2018

11:30.01 2007

Kennedy, Barton, 11:38.06 2017
Quinn, Pocratsky

High Jump

Katie OllendicK......ccvvvereereeeerecreeereeierennns 511.25” (1.81M) cevvveerreeereereereenns 1998

Johnna Dominick 5'8.75" (1.75m) 2015

Saskia Triesscheijn .. ..5'8.75" (1.75m)... .2006
Bridgette Miller-.... ..5'8" (1.73m)...... .1997
Donna Girtler..... ..5'6" (1.68m)..... .1983

Gunild Kreb
Emily Miller

5'56.25" (1.66m) 2006
5°5.25” (1.66M) .cveversusmsnssssnsnsnsnns 2016
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Pole Vault

Lisa Gunnarsson O 13 R 01T ) T 2018
Martina Schultze.........cccoeeevereeeereeveerierenne 14°9" (4.50M) wovereeerereereereereeesaene 2013
Rachel Baxter 14°3.5” (4.36M) ..coverernsmsnssssnsnsans 2018
T (ToT W o 11 o 1Y 13'10.5" (4.23M) wovvveerreereerrernns 2016
Victoria von Eynatten........eeneenens 13'8.25" (4.17M) v 2012
Ashley Early ... 13'6.75" (4.11M) ceververereerecienene 2007
Olivia PrVItEra ...c.cueeceeeeeeevererereeeese s 13'5.25" (4.10M) wovveeereereerrrernnn 2017
Kelly Phillips......ceeeeeeeeeeeeeseeresessseeesneees 13'5.25" (4.10M) wovveeereereerreernenn 2008
Erin Mahony........occoeeeenseenseiseenseeesnee 13'5.25" (4.10M) oo 2008
Kristen Lee.....cveuveeeneeeeeereeeesse e 13'1.5” (4.00M) ..ouvverreerererirreeereens 2014
Long Jump

Eszter Bajnok 20°3” (6.17M) ccccerrerrnrsrsmssmssnssssasans 2018

April Byrd ... 20'1.5" (6.13m)...
Megan Barnes. .20'0.25" (6.10m)
Brandi Smith ............ .19'9” (6.02m) ...

Victoria von Eynatten.. 196" (5.94m) ... .2012
Michelle Nowden .... 194" (5.90m) ... 2003
Saskia TrieSSChEijN ...cceveveeecrereereeeerinens 19'8.75" (5.89M) ..ouvvevrrrrrererrrrnnans 2006
Triple Jump

Eszter Bajnok 44°0.5” (13.42m)... .2018
Stefanie Aeschlimann ...42°6.25” (12.96m). .2018
April Byrd... .42'5.25" (12.93m).. 2000
Brandi Smith . .39'8.75" (12.11m).. 1997
Detra Edmunds.... .38'8.25" (11.79m).. 1995
Melanie BUrgess .......meneeeeeseenenns 38'2.75" (11.65M) . 1998
CeCil Organ.......couveremeermeenresseessesssssessneees 37'3" (11.35M) cevevereereereeeereesennns 1992
Shot Put

Samira Burkhardt .......ccccecueveeveecrneecrennnns 561" (17.09M) wvveeereereeseeereeereeenns 2011
Brittany Pryor .......coeeeeseeeinseesneesennes 55'2.75" (16.83M)..ccccrvevereerererrieenns 2007
Valentina MUZariC .....ocovveeecveereeeseeeseesreesenns 55'2.25" (16.82M)...cccrvvverrerereerennns 2012
Ciera Ayangbile ... 544" (16.56M)...ccureerererrreeerereenns 2007
Paula Allan ..o eeesseesenns 50'3.5" (15.33M) ceevrvereerereereeereeenns 1998
January Williams .....c...eceeeeeeceenneesneeeinnes 50'1.25" (15.27M) cevccreeeereereeereeenns 2003
Erika Schroeder.......oooveveevveeesseessiennnes 49'8.5" (15.15M) wovvveverecrerereereneas 2007
Discus Throw

Brittany Pryor .......coeeeeseesinsessneesennes 172'10" (52.69M) covevereeereeereerrn 2009
Lindsay Herra 167°2” (50.96M) ...cvurursnsmsnsarsnsasass 2018
Christy Herman........cccerninneeniincinns 162'6" (49.54M) ceoovvvevecreerrreerienns 2003
Tamara BurnS ... 162'6" (49.53M) ..o, 2005
Michelle SMIth ....cvvveeeeeeeeeeee s 158'9" (48.40M) ceveevereereererrerenens 1997
Erika Schroeder.......oooveveevveeesseeeseennns 158’0 (48.16M) o 2009
Hammer Throw

Dorotea Habazin ......cccveveeveeerseeereennns 224'3" (68.36M) ..cvererrrerereerereeens 2011
Pavla Kuklova PR A0 Bl (13 £:1 1 1) S — 2018
Emma Thor 212°9” (64.85M) .cevrererrmrsersessssarens 2018
Kristen Callan........cocvevevercveeeeeesseresenenns 210'2" (64.05M) wveereeerrereereeeeeeens 2008
Brittany Pryor .......oeeneemeesinsessnessennes 208'1" (63.42M) wvovrreeeeereeeeeeens 2008
AnNjulie VESEEr ... 203'2" (61.93M) woovvreerererereeerees 2013
Tamara Burns ......cceeceveeveceseeceeeesseenns 198'5" (60.48M) cevvvveercererrririens 2007
Kajsa Wennberg 10197747 (60.14M) cerururernrennnsesenas 2017
Paula Allan ... seeeseesenes 166'10" (50.86M) .oevvveevererereerernnns 2000
Michelle SMIith ..o 163'1" (49.72M) e 1998

Javelin

Irena SediVa ... 196'6" (59.89M) c.vevvveveeererereierias 2015
Eva VIVOd.....cooveecieeteeseeseeeeeeee s 186'4" (56.80M) ..ccrrevcrcereerrrirennas 2014
Dee O'Connell......everecseecseeeeeerens 17472" (53.10M) tevierrreereeeereesenes 2002
Sabine Kopplin .....c.eerererernreereeeseessneennes 17472" (53.09M) ceveierereereeereeserens 2014
Teagan RasChe ... 159'2" (48.52M) c.vevvreeeerererieseris 2016
Sarah KadelKa.......cccocoeueevereevereveesecineenns 153'6" (46.80M) c.oovvveeercerererirernas 2013
Ashleigh Keats .......ocererenernneemreesneeinenns 152'0" (46.32M) cevveeeeeeereeeereernes 2005
Saskia TrieSSChEI[N ...veeveererreereeereerrreenes 151'4" (46.14M) cevveveeeeereererr 2006
Christy HErman........oocveeeneeenneenneeneeennns 135'8" (41.36M) cevevereeeereeereierins 2000
Kari Manheimer..........ccccoveeeeecreeiereeseennns 135'0" (41.16M) ceverrveereereerriseeeas 1992
Heptathlon

Saskia Triesscheijn

Katie Ollendick.......

Gunild Kreb.....
Brandi Smith ..
Dorothea Ku ...

*Current team members in bold type*
Times in tenths of seconds are hand-timed.
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All-Americans - Men

Ray Ackenbom
1980 [ [aTe (o Two-Mile Relay (5th)

Weight Throw (4th)
Hammer Throw (4th)

2012 s Outdoor
2012 e Qutdoor

Long Jump (13th)
4x100 Meter Relay (13th)
Long Jump (7th)
)
)

. DMR (12th
Long Jump (5th

Discus (3rd)
Discus (7th)

Outdoor
Qutdoor

(@101 [o e T Steeplechase (16th)

High Jump (7th)
.High Jump (13th)
....High Jump (9th)
High Jump (4th)
............................................................. High Jump (11th)

INAOOF ..ttt Two-mile Relay (5th)
[ aTe (o DMR (11th)
g Te (oYY OO DMR (2nd)
Indoor. DMR (1st)
OULAOOT ..ttt 400 Hurdles (10th)

Kevin Cianfarini
2017....

DMR (2nd)

g Te (oY OO UT T DMR (2nd)
(@101 7 (oY Y 1,500 Meters (9th)
Indoor. DMR (1st)
g Yo oYY TP TUROTTTTE Mile (2nd)
Qutdoor 1,500 (2nd)

Shot Put (9th)
. . ... Shot Put (6th)
Shot Put (6th)

1987 v [ aTe (o 1,000 Meters (6th)
1,500 Meters (7th)

3,000 Meters (8th
5,000 Meters (8th
5,000 Meters (7th
.Cross Country (22nd
2016... B 13T [ Yo T 5,000 Meters (2nd

Sl R =)

2016 5,000 Meters (4th
Martin Dally

2014 .. INOOT ..ttt DMR (6th)
Joe Davis

2011 oo Qutdoor Pole Vault (8th)

2012 e Qutdoor Pole Vault (7th)
Leoule Degfae

2014 . 1[0 Te (o DMR (6th)
Tihut Degfae

2013 . Indoor DMR (12th)

2014 . Indoor DMR (6th)

John Dyer
(@ 1T [ Yo TS Decathlon

DMR (11th)
.1,500 Meters (13th)

Indoor
... Outdoor

Indoor Mile (4th)
(@101 [o e T 1,500 Meters (5th)
Indoor. DMR (1st)
INOOT ..ttt nasaen Mile (7th)
[0 Te (oo T DMR (12th)
OULAOOT .ottt sssenaes Shot Put (6th)
Indoor Pole Vault (T-7th

Pole Vault (10th

)

Outdoor.... )
Pole Vault (6th)
)

)

Indoor

Pole Vault (11th
Pole Vault (16th

INAOOT ..ot Triple Jump (15th)
Qutdoor.... Triple Jump (4th)
...Indoor.... Triple Jump (3rd)
)

Outdoor.... Triple Jump (4th
Michael Hammond
2011 o [0 Te (oY Mile (7th)
1,500 Meters (14th)
... 1,500 Meters (4th)
DMR (12th)
TOB2 ettt Cross Country (21st)
Brian Hunter
2000 ....coerenee INAOOF ..ttt Pole Vault (3rd)
Daniel Jaskowak
2017 oo [[aTe (oY DMR (2nd)
Jared Jodon
2010 i Qutdoor Pole Vault (7th)
Brad Johnson
2016 .o OULAOON .t Pole Vault (12th)
2017 OULAOOT .ttt ernes Pole Vault (T16th)
Patrick Joseph
2015 . INOOT ...ttt Mile (15th)
2016 . Qutdoor.... 800 Meters (16th)
2017 oo Indoor 800 Meters (16th)
2017 OULAOOT .ttt 800 Meters (12th)
2018 Indoor. DMR (1st)
................................................................................ Mile (4th)

Hammer Throw (6th)
...Weight Throw (4th)
Hammer Throw (2nd)

2005 Indoor. Weight Throw (1st)
2005.......cconnene Outdoor Hammer Throw (1st)
2006 Indoor. Weight Throw (1st)
2006 Outdoor Hammer Throw (1st)
Erick Kingston
1998.......couee. OULAOON . Hammer Throw (8th)
2000 ....curernne (@171 (oo T Hammer Throw (6th)
Tomas Kruzliak
2013 . INAOOF .ot Weight Throw (10th)
2013 Outdoor Hammer Throw (1st)
2014 . (@111 7 (oY Y Hammer Throw (5th)
2015 s Indoor Weight Throw (14th)
2015 ... Outdoor .... Hammer Throw (4th)
2016 .vveeeene Qutdoor Hammer Throw (10th)
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All-Americans - Men

Torben Laidig

Pole Vault (6th)
Pole Vault (14th)
Pole Vault (Hon. Mention)
Pole Vault (2nd)
)
)
)

2017 v Indoor Pole Vault (6th

2018 .. Indoor Pole Vault (13th

2018 .o Qutdoor Pole Vault (3rd
Joel Leon Benitez

2018 .. OULAOOL ettt Pole Vault (8th)

......................................................... 60-Yard Hurdles (3rd)

Weight Throw (8th)
Hammer Throw (1st)
....................................................... Hammer Throw (3rd)
Weight Throw (14th)
Hammer Throw (2nd)

2012 Indoor. Weight Throw (1st)
Denis Mahmic

2011 e OULAOOT .. Hammer Throw (14th)
Jonathan McCants

2012 oo (@817 (oY T 4x100 Meter Relay (13th)
Ray McDaniels

1980....ceueeee. [ g Te oYY OO Two-Mile Relay (5th)
Bruce Merritt

1980....cceuueee. INAOOT ..t Two-Mile Relay (5th)

Pole Vault (5th)
Pole Vault (2nd)
Pole Vault (4th)

.................................................................. Pole Vault (T-7th)

5,000 Meters (5th)
20} I [ ..Cross Country (30th)
...Cross Country (T-28th)
3,000 Meters (7th)
2014 ... (@101 o (o TR Pole Vault (16th)
Matej Muza
2006 ....cocrerneee OULAOOT ..t Hammer Throw (6th)
2008....coeeeeee (@111 e [o o T Hammer Throw (5th)
Keith Neff
1976....ccveeee. INAOOF .ttt Pole Vault (5th)
Ryan Norwood
1001 [0 Te (o TR Shot Put (11th)

Pole Vault (5th)
.... Pole Vault (2nd)
.... Pole Vault (2nd)
Pole Vault (T-4th)
Pole Vault (T-4th)
Pole Vault (8th)

)

2011 ... .. Indoor Pole Vault (8th
Prince Owusu-Mensah

2015 . INAOOT ..ttt aen DMR (11th)
Bob Phillips

1980, (@101 7 (oY Y Pole Vault (5th)
Drew Piazza

2017 Indoor 800 Meters (2nd)

P10} I 2 Qutdoor 800 Meters (6th)
Grant Pollock

2014 ... Indoor DMR (6th)

2014 . Qutdoor 1,500 Meters (6th)

2015 . INAOOT ..ttt aen DMR (11th)

Keith Ricks

2012 e Indoor 60 Meters (12th)

2012 oo Qutdoor.... 4x100 Meter Relay (13th)
Phil Saunders

1987 v OULOON ...ttt aeaens Triple Jump (11th)
Dennis Scott

1978 Yo (oY T 60 Yards (5th)

Hammer Throw (7th)

2017 ceeieernne OULOOT c.vveeereeee et 5,000 Meters (9th)
Mark Stickley

1985...cvveee. (@101 7o (o7 Y 10,000 Meters (8th)
Paul Sulik

1981 v (@101 7c (oYY Hammer Throw (12th)
Steve Taylor

1987 10,000 Meters (3rd)

Cross Country (9th)

Pole Vault (T-15th)
Pole Vault (Hon. Mention)

Outdoor Javelin Throw (2nd)
Qutdoor Javelin Throw (3rd)
(@111 7o (o7 Y Javelin Throw (15th)
[12Te Lo TR Pole Vault (3rd

)

..Indoor. Pole Vault (10th)
Indoor Pole Vault (3rd)

(@ 1U] Co (oY Yo Pole Vault (7th)
....................................................................................... Cross Country (30th)
(@11 7o (oY Y 100 Meters (4th)
Outdoor.... 4x100 Meter Relay (13th)

e INAOOT e 60 Meters

Qutdoor.... 100 Meters (11th)

1987 v Qutdoor.... 10,000 Meters (8th)

Cross Country (19th)

............................................................... Triple Jump (6th)

2018 .. OULOOL vttt nees 1,500 (10th)
Alexander Ziegler

2010 i Indoor Weight Throw (3rd)

Hammer Throw (2nd)

............................................................ Weight Throw (2nd)

2011 Outdoor Hammer Throw (1st)

2012 e INAOOT ettt Weight Throw (3rd)

2012 Outdoor Hammer Throw (1st)

2013 Indoor. Weight Throw (1st)

Manuel Ziegler
2015 oo [ TaTe (oY TR Triple Jump (4th)

*Current team members in bold type*
*Bold italics denotes national champions*
Note: Only first and second team All-Americans listed.
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All-Americans - Women

Lucy Hawk Banks

............ Outdoor 800 Meters

............... 15T [ o T B |\Y | > ¢ 170 )|

............ Indoor Pole Vault (11th)

. Outdoor.. ..Pole Vault (T-4th)

................ OULAOON .ot 1IPlE Jump (5th)
Courtney Blanden

2018 .. [F3Te Lo T DMR (3rd)
Samira Burkhardt

2011 e Indoor Shot Put (12th)

20} I I Qutdoor Shot Put (5th)

Weight Throw (12th)
Weight Throw (6th)

Qutdoor Hammer Throw (10th
. Outdoor.. ... Hammer Throw (7th
AANAOOT Weight Throw (7th
Qutdoor Hammer Throw (9th

)
)
)
)

60-Meter Hurdles (9th
.... 100-Meter Hurdles (9th

Indoor )
. Outdoor.. )
............ 60-Meter Hurdles (2nd)
60-Meter Hurdles (3rd)
)
)
)

100-Meter Hurdles (2nd
60-Meter Hurdles (2nd
100-Meter Hurdles (4th

Tracy Deely
TOBT et Cross Country
Frances Dowd

................................................................ 800 Meters (15th)

3,000 Steeplechase (10th)
DMR (3rd)

............................................................................... DMR (4th)

DMR (4th
..Cross Country (12th
...... 5,000 Meters (6th
Cross Country (3rd

R

800 Meters (13th
800 Meters (5th,
800 Meters (3rd
800 Meters (2nd
800 Meters (2nd

)
)
)
)
)
............................................................. 800 Meters (2nd)

Lisa Gunnarsson

2018... .Indoor...... Pole Vault (4th)

2018 ... Qutdoor Pole Vault (3rd)
Dorotea Habazin

2009 ..., Qutdoor Hammer Throw (4th)

2010 . Outdoor Hammer Throw (2nd)
2011... .Outdoor Hammer Throw (1st)
Queen Harrison
2007...cccerenne. OULAOOF ...t 100-Meter Hurdles (5th)
2007...uerennn. Qutdoor 400-Meter Hurdles (3rd)
2008....courne. Indoor 60-Meter Hurdles (3rd)
2010 Indoor. 60-Meter Hurdles (1st)
31 [/ — Outdoor 100-Meter Hurdles (1st)
poJ1J [ 1 F— Outdoor 400-Meter Hurdles (1st

Katie Kennedy

DMR (3rd)
1984.....ee. (@ 11 (o [oYc ) NN 10,000 Meters (6th)
1985 (@8] {o [oo Y o 10,000 Meters (4th)

[ 101 e [o o TP Javelin (7th)
... Outdoor.... .Javelin (15th)

Outdoor Javelin (14th)

Qutdoor
Qutdoor

Hammer Throw (9th)
Hammer Throw (6th)

Margarita Lasaga

1987 o (@8] {o [oo Y o 10,000 Meters (8th)
Lori McKee Taylor
1981 Cross Country (17th)

3,000 Meters

.............................................................................. Mile (12th)
OULAOON ..ttt aen Shot Put (14th)
(@ 18] 2o (oY Y P Javelin (11th)

High Jump (12th)
Heptathlon (8th)

Indoor.........
Outdoor

Cross Country (29th)
1,500 Meters (8th)

2008......cco..... Outdoor

2011 e Indoor
Rachel Pocratsky
Indoor
Outdoor

Pole Vault (6th)
Pole Vault (9th)

800 Meters (6th)
1,500 Meters (5th)

3,000 Meters (4th)
5,000 Meters (10th)

Indoor
Outdoor

[T oY TP Shot Put
Outdoor Shot Put

........ Shot Put (7th
.... Hammer Throw (7th
.............. Shot Put (11th
Hammer Throw (10th

7th
9th

—~ e~ e~ —~

)
)
)
)
)
)

Irena Sediva

2015 Outdoor Javelin (1st)

2017, Outdoor Javelin (1st)
Natalie Sherbak

2009 ..., [13Te (oo T Mile (10th)

............................................................ 200 Meters (14th)

Pole Vault (7th)
Qutdoor .Pole Vault (T-13th)
Indoor..... .Pole Vault ( 3rd)
Outdoor .. Pole Vault (8th)
Indoor Pole Vault (7th)
(@ 18] Co (oo Yo Pole Vault (3rd)

........................................... 800 Meters (5th)
800 Meters (14th)

Outdoor
Qutdoor

Hammer Throw (8th)
Hammer Throw (10th)
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All-Americans - Women

Saskia Triesscheijn

2005 ..., [[3Te (oo Pentathlon (6th)

2006.......co..... INAOOF .ttt Pentathlon (3rd)

2006......cuu.... (@ ]7] 7o [oYc) N Heptathlon (4th)
Victoria von Eynatten

2012 e INOOF ...ttt Pole Vault (T-8th)
Annjulie Vester

2013 e (O ]7106 [T o ..Hammer Throw
Eva Vivod

2014 ... (@ 101 7o [o o OO Javelin (11th)
Asia Washington

2007.. W INAOOT e ————- DMR (4th)

2009 ... R ....400-Meter Hurdles (4th)
Judy Williams

1981 . OULAOON ..t ...10,000 Meters

*Current team members in bold type*
*Bold italics denotes national champions*
Note: Only first and second team All-Americans listed.



Men’s Indoor Conference Champions

Southern Conference

1932
1933
1942
1952

1953

1954

1955
1956

1957

1958
1959

1962
1963

JiM SWart ..o Shot Put
Bill Turner......occvcciierisireiins High Jump
Paul McMUllin ... 60 Yards
Stu Johnson 440 Yards
Ben Lankford.......c..coocuiinninncinnnnn. High Jump
Dave Shafer.......ccouvivviniineininnnnns Two Mile
Ben Lankford High Jump
T.J. Roberts....... .... Pole Vault
Ashton Violette. 440 Yards
Frank Tardy......ccoovmmirininciininninnnns Two Mile
Virginia TeCh......ccvinrinriiieirisiis Mile Relay
Ben Lankford.... ...High Jump
Ben Lankford.... ..Long Jump
Bob Wingfield .. ...880 Yards
Dick Arnold ... 440 Yards
Bob Wingdfield ... 880 Yards
Bob McCoy .70-yard HH
Virginia Tech.......cccovinnenriccinenes Mile Relay
Bob Wingdfield ... 880 Yards
Virginia TeCh......ccvinrinriieiisiins Mile Relay
Len Muse.......ocovvircenciininiieieieis Shot Put
Jim Nichols.... ..Long Jump
Bill Spengler ... Pole Vault
Howard Melton ........cccocnencrnernennee Long Jump
Gene SIMpPSOoN......oivniienninne 880 Yards

Virginia Intercollgiate State Championship

1966

1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977
1978

Wilton Staples......ccovinniriniinnne Triple Jump
Terry Gallagher........ccccovriirivicivnien. Pole Vault
Terry Gallagher. ... Pole Vault
Jerry Gaines...... Long Jump
Conrad Tamea.. .Triple Jump
Hank Smith ..., Pole Vault
Terry Gallagher........cccvviniennienien. Pole Vault
Conrad Tamea.. .Triple Jump
Jerry Gaines......cooconiveeninnciniinens Long Jump
Jerry Gaines.......couuenieniiinne 60-yard Hurdles
Scott Alexander ... Shot Put
Jerry Gaines......cocnivceninciiniinens Long Jump
Mac Banks.... ...600 Yards
Barry White.......coocunrinnnriinirsiins Shot Put
Scott Alexander ............ 35 Ib. Weight Throw
Tony Bertovich...... .35 Ib. Weight Throw
Tony Fleshman.. ..Long Jump

Barry White....... ..Shot Put
Ed Nuttycombe......ccccoervrivirvcininnn Pole Vault
Tony Bertovich............... 35 Ib. Weight Throw
Barry Monteiro ........ccccuvievivncnnnee 1,000 Yards
Bob Stoner-....... .... 60-yard Hurdles
Keith Neff.......ooiiiissiicis Pole Vault
Andre Releford.......ccouninricninci. 60 Yards
John Pierce ... High Jump
Keith Neff Pole Vault
Dennis Scott.....couiimeeniiininiiieinns 60 Yards
Dan O'Conner............... 35 Ib. Weight Throw
Kenny Lewis.......cocovrinrinniseniins 60-yard HH
Kenny Lewis........cccovniunciniinennns 60-yard HH
Ray Ackenbom. ...880 Yards
Bob Phillips.......coominninriiniriniis Pole Vault
Hank Bradley.......ccoocviniviinirncnan High Jump

Metro Conference

1979

1980

1983

1987

1993

1994

1995

Dennis Scott 55 Meters

Kenny Lewis ....65 Hurdles
Ray Ackenbom 880 Yards
Ray Ackenbom...

Robbie White Two Mile
Robbie White Three Mile
Kenny Lewis.... .60 yard HH

Paul Sulik.....
Steve Whaley .....
Danny Thompson
Eric Robinson
Gary Cobb......

.. Weight Throw

Triple Jump
1,000 Meters

Gary Cobb ... Mile
Cedric Patrick. 200 Meters
Jay Gallant 400 Meters
Travis Walter......ccooevvevnininens 3,000 Meters
Travis Walter... ...5,000 Meters
Virginia Tech......c.cccenvunee 4x400 Meter Relay
Chris Williams Pole Vault
Matt Zacharias ...5,000 Meters
Chris Williams Pole Vault
Hilliard Sumner .. 200 Meters
Hilliard Sumner 400 Meters

Jason Fullmer.......ooveveeneeneseinnns 55 Hurdles
Justin Davis..... .4x400 Meter Relay

Dettrick Stith....... .4x400 Meter Relay
Hilliard Sumner .. .4x400 Meter Relay
Geoff Tonini....cooecveeerivenees 4x400 Meter Relay
Greg Henley ....Long Jump

Dave Hannett Pentathlon

Atlantic 10 Conference

1997

1998

1999

2000

Dettrick Stith.......cccovvvvrirreernenen 500 Meters
Justin Davis 800 Meters
Mike Cox 5,000 Meters
Jason Fullmer 55 Hurdles
Brian Drennan
Butch Patrick
Matt Zacharias

...5,000 Meters

Chris Stokes .55 Hurdles
Nick DelLuca Shot Put
Erick Kingston .....cccocvcneneene Weight Throw
ANdré Davis ......cooveerneevereeerisenieens 55 Meters
André Davis .... ...200 Meters
Chris Seaton... 5,000 Meters

Chris Stokes 55 Hurdles
Todd Grignon ... 4x800 Meter Relay
Paul Hayes...... .4x800 Meter Relay

Eric Necciai. .4x800 Meter Relay
Matt Taylor....... .4x800 Meter Relay
Rashad Jenkins........c.coocoveveencrncnnee Triple Jump
Brian Hunter ... Pole Vault
Erick Kingson.. .. Weight Throw
ANndré Davis ... 55 Meters
André Davis 200 Meters
Clinton Edwards 400 Meters
Matt Taylor 800 Meters
Paul Hayes 1,000 Meters
Chris Seaton........ccccceerveerrennne 5,000 Meters
Kevin Walker........cocveuneeneeencenennes 55 Hurdles

Brian Coffield .

.4x800 Meter Relay
Todd Grignon. .4x800 Meter Relay
Ali Najjar .......... .4x800 Meter Relay
Matt Taylor........cccveuveuunne. 4x800 Meter Relay

Darry McCoy ....Long Jump
Ernest Wilford ... Triple Jump
Eddie Boes..... ... Weight Throw

BIG EAST Conference

2003
2004

Spyridon Jullien Weight Throw
Spyridon Jullien Weight Throw
Brian MacPhee ........cccovcucvinniiciinnnns Shot Put

Atlantic Coast Conference

2005

2006
2007
2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2017

2018

Spyridon Jullien Weight Throw

Brian Mondschein .......cccccvvvvieinne Pole Vault
Mohsen Anani.. . Weight Throw
Thorsten Mueller........cooveververenene Pole Vault

Billy Berlin Mile Run
Marcel Lomnicky Weight Throw
Yavgeniy Olhovsky........cccoeunirncuunee Pole Vault
Ryan Witt........... ..800 Meters
Alexander Ziegler. . Weight Throw
Hunter Hall Pole Vault

Mile Run
.Pole Vault
Mile Run
Weight Throw
Weight Throw
800 Meters
...Long Jump
5,000 Meters

Michael Hammond
Stephan Munz
Michael Hammond
Alexander Ziegler.
Marcel Lomnicky
Ryan Witt
Jeff Artis-Gray...
Thomas Curtin
Martin Dally
Tihut Degfae.
Eric Hoepker.....
Will Mulherin.
Will Mulherin
Stephan Munz

Grant PollocK........cureeeenceneeneereererenennns DMR
Alexander Ziegler. . Weight Throw
Torben Laidig .. Pole Vault
Grant Pollock........cuurereeeneenceneereenenns Mile Run
Thomas Curtin.. ..3,000 Meters
Chris UNIE ..o Pole Valt
Manuel Ziegler. ... Triple Jump
Patrick JOSEPh ... Mile
Torben Laidig Pole Vault
AT ToT) U oU - | o - O —— Mile
Patrick Joseph........cccoeuvririinninne. 800 Meters
Daniel Jaskowak .... Distance Medley
Brandon Thomas ........ Distance Medley

Kevin Cianfarini.... .... Distance Medley

Neil Gourley...... Distance Medley
[DT=T:1 (I T/ ] A — Pole Vault
AALLTOT0) O F: | 3 - R ———— Mile
Neil Gourley...... ..800 Meters
Neil Gourley.......... DMR

Brandon Thomas
Daniel Jaskowak ..........
Thierry Siewe Yanga ......couusemsesesnsns DMR

*Current team members in bold type*
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Men’s Outdoor Conference Champions

Southern Conference

1926  LUNd..eieeiceecicenesee e Discus 1966
1928 Lund..... ..Discus
1929 L. Penn .. Two Mile
1931 Jim Swart
1933 BiIll Turner.......cc......
1935 Ivan Mothershead 1967
1936 Forrest Rollins......
1937 Martin Shokey .. 1968
1938 Jud Ellis..........
1948 Frank Magill...
1949 Bob Monroe.. 1969
1951 Don Cochran.... 1970
1952 Stu Johnson......
Virginia Tech...... Mile Relay
1953 Dave Schafer.......onninesincreins Mile
1954 Frank Tardy.... .. Two Mile
1954 Frank Tardy.... .. Two Mile
Ben Lankford High Jump 1971
1955 Dick Arnold........ ...440 Yards
Bob Windfield .. ...880 Yards
Charles Catlett.....cccoverneinirernirncnnns Two Mile
Virginia Tech...... ... Mile Relay
1956 Dick Arnold........ ..440 Yards 1972
Bob Windfield.. ...880 Yards
Alger Pugh........ ..120 Yard HH
Virginia Tech...... ... Mile Relay
1957 Bob Wingfield.. ...880 Yards
1957 Bill Shepheard.. 120 yard HH 1973
1958 Len Muse.....cccevircenienriciceineieins Shot Put
Graydon Elliot... .440 Yards
1959 Howard Melton Long Jump
1960 John Finch......... . Two Mile 1974
Jim Nichols........ Long Jump
1961 Lou Castagnola........ccceeeveeneeeneennenne Two Mile
Howard Melton ... ..Long Jump
1962 Kent Harris......... ..100 Yards 1975
1963 J.W. Carter.... .Triple Jump
1964 Fred Vaughan ... Discus
JW. Carter....... .Triple Jump 1976
1965 Fred Vaughan... ..Discus
1977
1978

Virginia Intercollgiate State Championship

Gary Smith
Ted Ware......
Jim Blount
Harold Hudgins
Terry Gallagher

4401H

Javelin
Pole Vault

Gary Smith.......... ..4401H
Terry Gallagher... ...Pole Vault
Jerry Gaines ....Long Jump
Ben Sedwick
Ben Sedwick

John Hutcherson
Jerry Gaines .
Ben SedWicK .....ccocvvvenicineeinesinenns Shot Put
Merle Valotto....... 3,000m Steeplechase
Chris Nicholson . ....120-yard HH
Ben Sedwick Discus
Merle Valotto
Scott Alexander.
Scott Alexander.

Jerry Gaines ....Long Jump
Merle Valotto.............. 3,000m Steeplechase
Jerry Gaines........ ... 120-yard HH

Scott Alexander.

Barry White
David Bolin ....120-yard HH
Mac Banks...... ..440 Yards
Ed Nuttycombe.. ...Pole Vault
Barry White
Barry White
Mike Kacz........ ..440-yard IH

Ed Nuttycombe.. ...Pole Vault

Andre Releford 100 Yards
Mike Kacz ...440 H
John Gatch.....occncrceiee Javelin
Ed Nuttycombe.. ...Pole Vault
Andre Releford 100 Yards
Keith Neff. Pole Vault
Dave Sage ... Javelin

Dennis Scaott...
Keith Neff.
Dennis Scott
Robert Drum... .
Keith Neff.........

Bob Phillips
Robert Drum......coevcerneneneeesenenens Hammer

Metro Conference

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1989

1990

1991
1992

1993
1994

1995

Bob Phillips Pole Vault
Paul Sulik....... ...Hammer Throw
Bob Phillips......ccooinriiriieiisiiiniins Pole Vault
Paul Sulik... ...Hammer Throw
John Dyer.....coiveeninieinsieisirens Decathlon
Mike Halim .... Long Jump
Steve Whaley ... High Jump
Bob Phillips.....cccocrnnienenicrcecens Pole Vault
Steve Mehr......nnecnnieeeeees Discus
Paul Sulik... ...Hammer Throw
John Dyer.....coiveeninieinsieisirens Decathlon
Tim Crossin... ..800 meters
Mark Stickley 10,000 meters
Dave Hook.... ...Hammer Throw
Steve Pinard. .. 5,000 meters
Mark Stickley ... 10,000 meters

...3,000 Meter
..Steeplechase
...Hammer Throw

David Peterson.

Steve Mehr........

Danny Thompson.......c.eveeecencene Decathlon
Douglas Law..... ..5,000 meters
Kevin Haxter........ccoovnincicniinei, Pole Vault

Steve Moran ..... ...Hammer Throw

Tony Williams.... ..5,000 Meters
Tony Williams.... 10,000 Meters
Phil Saunders........coceveuneeniereenenn. Triple Jump
Gary Cobb......... ..1,600 Meters

Howard Nippert...
Todd Giszack.....3,0
Phil Saudners...
Gary Cobb....
Steve Taylor .. .
Phil Saunders........cccovvcicniriennnn. Triple Jump
Tim Covington 5,000 Meters
Tim Covington...3,000 Meter Steeplechase
Tim Covington ........coeereeneeenennes 5,000 Meters
Brian Walter ....10,000 Meters
Tim Covington...3,000 Meter Steeplechase
Wally Granville 5,000 Meters
Chris Williams ..
Mike Sergent....
Mike Sergent....
Corey Lamb ..

10,000 Meters
Meter Steeplechase
Triple Jump
..1,500 Meters

Dave Hannett....
Brett Matthews

Chris Sieban.....
Jason Fullmer.... 110 Hurdles
Justin Davis 400 Hurdles
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Men’s Outdoor Conference Champions

Atlantic 10 Conference

1996
1997

19908

1999

2000

NO MEEtL ...
Hilliard Sumner ......ccooeveeveeereeennes 400 Meters
Mike Cox 10,000 Meters

Jason Fullmer.. ..110 Hurdles
Jim Fitzgerald..

Eddie Boes. ... Discus

Andre Davis 100 Meters
Andre Davis ....200 Meters
Mike Cox... 10,000 Meters
Kevin Walker... 110 Hurdles
Kevin Walker... 400 Hurdles

Jarrett Ferguson Long Jump

Nathan Bath Pole Vault
Nick DeLuca.....ccvemieriveernirreririienens Shot Put
Erick Kingston .Hammer Throw
Andre Davis .... ....100 Meters
Andre Davis......... 200 Meters
Ahmed Sangbana.. ....400 Meters
Paul Hayes.......coveecencerernennes 1,500 Meters
Jason Dowdy ......ccccunriieirniinnns 5,000 Meters
Jason Dowdy .. ..10,000 Meters
Chris Stokes... 110 Hurdles
Justin Davis ... 400 Hurdles
Larry Austin. ..4x100 Meter Relay
Andre Davis..... ..4x100 Meter Relay
Rashad Jenkins................ 4x100 Meter Relay
Darryl McCoy.......cocreunnee 4x100 Meter Relay
Justin Davis.......... ..4x400 Meter Relay
Clinton Edwards............. 4x400 Meter Relay

Ahmed Sangbana........... 4x400 Meter Relay

Kevin Walker....... ..4x400 Meter Relay
Mike Donahue.........c..oocunmrvnriennn. Long Jump
Rashad Jenkins.. .Triple Jump
Brian Hunter ......ccoovoninieceincrcins Pole Vault
Erick Kingston .Hammer Throw
Paul Strano Decathlon
André Davis .......c.cooceonininiririninnas 100 Meters
André Davis 200 Meters
Ali Najjar ...... 800 Meters
Kevin Walker... ..110 Hurdles
Kevin Walker ... 400 Hurdles
Larry Austin. ..4x100 Meter Relay
Andre Davis ......cccoeeveenenne 4x100 Meter Relay
Rashad Jenkins................ 4x100 Meter Relay

Darryl McCoy ..4x100 Meter Relay

Darryl McCoy. Long Jump
Ernest Wilford Triple Jump
Brian Hunter ......ccoovoninieceincrcins Pole Vault

Erick Kingston .Hammer Throw

Adam Bowser..... ....Decathlon
BIG EAST Conference
2001 Jevon Jenkins......oeveereneeneneennnes 100 Meters
Kevin Walker 110 Hurdles
2003 Spyridon Jullien.. .Hammer Throw
Brian Mondschein ........ccccccceveunee. Pole Vault
2004 Jason Fludd......ccoveveeercncencrncrneenns Triple Jump

Spyridon Jullien.. .Hammer Throw
Brian Mondschein . ... Pole Vault
Ryan Norwood.........cceuvvrinnirniinnns Shot Put

Atlantic Coast Conference

2005

2006

2008
2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

Spyridon Jullien........cccoveuvueee Hammer Throw
Jacobus Smit....ccvvreneinirninnnns Javelin Throw
Brian Mondschein .......ccccooeeevevnnee. Pole Vault
Mohsen Anani....... ... Hammer Throw
Brian Mondschein .......ccccooeeevevnnee. Pole Vault

Justin Clickett ... Shot Put
Billy Berlin........... ..1,500 Meters

Marcel Lomnicky.. ... Hammer Throw
Will Mulherin......oveeeeeeecenenns 5,000 Meters
Yavgeniy Olhovsky.......cocvreenieenens Pole Vault
Matthias Treff......cccooviinicniccini, Javelin

Ryan Witt........ ..800 Meters
Igor Misljenoive ... Discus
Marcel Lomnicky.. ... Hammer Throw
Yavgeniy Olhovsky........cocuvmrunrinnens Pole Vault
Will Mulherin......ccoevereerinennn 5,000 Meters
Marcel Lomnicky.......cccceueuee. Hammer Throw
Hasheem Halim. Triple Jump
Jared Jodon.......coninriniincinis Pole Vault
Matthias Treff........ccovvviviiniinnnns Javelin Throw
Will Mulherin......oceeeeeeecenenns 5,000 Meters
Jason Cusack....3,000 Meter Steeplechase
Hunter Hall.......ccoovviniiinininis Pole Vault
Alexander Ziegler. ammer Throw
Matthias Treff..... ...Javelin Throw
Ronnie Black .......cccocuvinriniricincianns High Jump
Thomas Curtin.......ccceeevereererenne 5,000 Meters

... Hammer Throw
..1,500 Meters

Tomas Kruzliak...
Grant Pollock.

Matthias Treff. ...Javelin Throw
Darrell Wesh.. ..200 Meters
Stephan MUunz ........cccovneeneencrnnnn Pole Vault
Grant PollocK......ccceveeevenenenns 1,500 Meters
Tomas KruzliaK.........ccevueveeens Hammer Throw
Patrick Joseph... 800 Meters
Thomas Curtin.......cceeneereerennes 5,000 Meters
Tomas KruzliaK........ccoeeverenee. Hammer Throw
Brad Johnson .......ccoevveviveecnnen Pole Vault

.. 5,000 Meters
10,000 Meters

Thomas Curtin...
Thomas Curtin...

Matija Muhar Javelin
Chris Uhle.....coeveecereeeieverereerreenns Pole Vault
Drew Piazza......ccccovovnvvneinrnninnns 800 Meters
Neil Gourley

Peter Seufer...
Peter Seufer... -
Vincent Ciattei... .. 1,500 Meters
Marek Barta.......ccooeerveveniienens Discus Throw

*Current team members in bold type*
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Women’s Indoor Conference Champions

Metro Conference Atlantic Coast Conference
1993 Heidi Allen 5,000 Meters 2005 Natalie Sherbak....... Distance Medley Relay
Dorothea Ku... ..High Jump Victoria Green.......... Distance Medley Relay

1995 Jen Chapman.......ncinnes 800 Meters Meredith Brooks...... Distance Medley Relay
Amy Cowan........ ..4x400 Meter Relay Jessica Fanning....... Distance Medley Relay
Detra Edmunds . ..4x400 Meter Relay 2006 Tamara Burns... Weight Throw

Erin Graham.......cccccecueuee 4x400 Meter Relay Gunild Kreb ..o Pentathlon

Julie Reeser.......ccouuunne 4x400 Meter Relay 2007 Patrice Potts.......cccocuvviirvccriciicinnn 60 Meters

Detra Edmunds . Triple Jump Erin Mahony .. .Pole Vault

Johli Carscallen ... Shot Put Brittany Pryor Shot Put
Meredith Newby.........cccouuuuee. Weight Throw 2008 Patrice Potts.......cooconiiriccincricinnne 60 meters

Tasmin Fanning........ccccoeunviennns 3,000 meters

Atlantic 10 Conference Queen Harrison... 4x400 Meter Relay

1997 Rashida Dodson........cccccocuveiunnunnnas 55 Meters Britni Spruill...... ...4x400 Meter Relay
Rashida Dodson 200 Meters Asia Washington. ...4x400 Meter Relay
Jennifer Conner. 5,000 Meters Shakirra Pinnock. 4x400 Meter Relay
Jennifer Cook........ccveinrrncininnns 55 Hurdles Kelly Phillips ..o Pole Vault
Leslie Mitchell Triple Jump Brittany Pryor ... Shot Put
Katie Ollendick .. ..High Jump Brittany Pryor ... Weight Throw
Paula Allan........coemrincviciniinniennns Shot Put

1998 Megan Barnes... .Long Jump 2009 Kristi Castlin..... ...60 Meter Hurdles
Katie Ollendick .. ..High Jump Dorotea Habazin............cc....... Weight Throw
Michelle Smith....... ..Shot Put Abby Schaffer........ccuvvincicniin. Pole Vault

1999 Stephenie Ingersoll........cocvrincirnnn. 3,000 Natalie Sherbak..........cccouvviuuee 5,000 Meters
Danielle Hobson.... Asia Washington.........cccoveveuneen 400 Meters

Lynette Hopkins. ..4x400 Meter Relay 2010 Queen Harrison... ...60 Meter Hurdles

Keisha Ricks....... ..4x400 Meter Relay Queen Harrison....ceeseivenns 400 Meters

Brandi Smith.. ..4x400 Meter Relay 2011 Samira Burkhardt ...Shot Put

April Byrd.....covcviniiiiiciis Long Jump Kelly Phillips.............. .Pole Vault

2000 Paula Allen........conininiinisisiieinenns Shot Put 2012 Victoria von Eynatten.. .Pole Vault
Lynette Hopkins. 400 Meters 2013 Martina Schultze...... .Pole Vault

April Byrd.... .LongJump 2014 Martina Schultze........ccccouvuvrrrenrunnee Pole Vault

April Byrd.....coviviiiiiicinis Triple Jump Amanda Smith...... ..800 Meters

Paula Allen........coveinniieiene. Weight Throw 2015 Hanna Green ... 800 Meters

2016 Hanna Green.......cooconinieccinninnae 800 Meters

BIG EAST Conference 2017 Hanna Green..... ..800 Meters
2004 Marlies Overbeeke........ccoouunne 1,000 Meters 2018 Rachel Pocratsky. 800 Meters
Rachel Pocratsky .......ccuusumessassnsenss DMR

Lisa Gunnarsson.. ..Pole Vault

Eszter Bajnok....... Triple Jump

Shannon QUINN .. DMR

Arlicia Bush DMR

Sarah Edwards ......commsmsmsmsnsnsnnnns DMR

*Current team members in bold type*



Women’s Outdoor Conference Champions

Virginia Intercollgiate State Championship
1976  B.J. LeSter ..o 100m Hurdles
Mary Gallagher.........ooovvviiriiniinnienns 800m

Irene SpIieker .....ovceneeninereseeeeeererens Mile
Gail Kelly ... Long Jump
Michele Daughtery........c.ccconvuunue. High Jump
1977 B.J. Lester.............. ...100m Hurdles
Bekah Bannister.........cccocovinicniiniinnnn. 100m

Irene Spieker ..... ...Mile
Irene Spieker. .2 Mile
Gail Kelly ..... .Long Jump
Sheryl Myer ... Shot Put
Laura Fetty ... Discus

Metro Conference
1989 Gwen Roller... ....5,000 Meters
1990 Heidi Allen...... 5,000 Meters
1992 Dorothea Ku.....cocooreereereececerenenne Heptathlon
Cecil Organ. ... High Jump
1993 Heidi Allen........ccoocceeniveeennen.
Nancy Gilmore ..

1994 Detra Edmunds.....ccovvecercereenenne Triple Jump
Megan Barnes........ccccoccvciciinnin. Long Jump
1995 Michelle Smith... Discus
Michelle Smith........cocoevirncinirneennen. Shot Put

Atlantic 10 Conference

1997 Mandy Workman...........cc....... 10,000 Meters
Melanie Burgess.
Katie Ollendick....
Paula Allan .......cocereenneenneeneenenes Shot Put

Jessica Read ......ccoovevvevveneeenennninnns
1998 Brandi Smith....
Megan Barnes.
April Byrd .....
Katie Ollendic
Paula Allan.......
Michelle Smith.......ccccceeenreerierieennns
Dee O'Connell.......cccceevereeveresecrirerenne
1999 Damali Hay.......

Danya Gordon. ..200 Meters
Brandi Smith.......ccccverinnirieiins 400 Hurdles
Danya Gordon..... 4x400 Meter Relay

Danielle Hobson.

Lynette Hopkins............. 4x400 Meter Relay
Brandi Smith.........c.c....... 4x400 Meter Relay
April Byrd Triple Jump

M. Zengilowsky..........cccuevuunee Hammer Throw

Dee O'Connell.......ccovninirnnriniinns
2000 Damali Hay.......
Lynette Hopkins..
Joy Hsubuga....
Monique Vanloo..

BIG EAST Conference

2001  Kiristin Price.....ccoeevenrenereneenns 5,000 Meters
... Javelin

2002 Dee O'Connell....
2003 Christy Herman........ccccovveniviciniincins

...Long Jump
.High Jump

400 Hurdles
...Long Jump
...Triple Jump
.High Jump

..100 Meters

4x400 Meter Relay

4x400 Meter Relay
4x400 Meter Relay
4x400 Meter Relay
..4x400 Meter relay
April Byrd ... Triple Jump
April Byrd ... Long Jump

Atlantic Coast Conference

2006 Saskia Triesscheijn......ccovcveeneenee Heptathlon

2007 Patrice Potts.......

....100 Meters

Kristi Castlin.... .100 Meter Hurdles
Sherlenia Green............. 400 Meter Hurdles
Ashley Early Pole Vault
Brittany Pryor.......ccccooieccinniici. Shot Put

Tamara Burns .

Hammer Throw

2008 Natalie Sherbak........c.cccuue... 10,000 Meters

Kristi Castlin........

00- Meter Hurdles

Queen Harrison............. 400 Meter Hurdles
Queen Harrison.............. 4x400 Meter Relay
Asia Washington............ 4x400 Meter Relay

Shakirra Pinnock

.4x400 Meter Relay

Britni Spruill.... .4x400 Meter Relay
Erin Mahony.... ... Pole Vault
Brittany Pryor.......ccooieccinniiei. Shot Put
Dorotea Habazin Hammer Throw
2009 Dorotea Habazin...........cee... Hammer Throw
Queen Harrison.............. 100 Meter Hurdles

Queen Harrison.
Brittany Pryor........ccovnicninciisiinens

Natalie Sherbak..........cc......... 10,000 Meters

2010 Queen Harrison.
Queen Harrison.
2011 Dorotea Habazin...

.100 Meter Hurdles
.400 Meter Hurdles
....Hammer Throw

Samira Burkhardt .......ccceceeuveerrennne Shot Put
2012 Martina Schultze.......cccccveerrerverenee. Pole Vault
Annjulie Vester .........ccccouuu... Hammer Throw
2013 Martina Schultze.......cccoeveererverenee. Pole Vault

Annjulie Vester ...
2014 Sarah Rapp.........
Martina Schultze
Amanda Smith
2015 Irena Sediva....
2016 Hanna Green
2017 Hanna Green
Hanna Green

Hammer Throw
5,000 Meters
...Pole Vault
800 Meters
Javelin Throw
800 Meters
800 Meters
...1,500 Meters

Sarah Edwards...... 3,000 steeplechase

Irena Sediva
2018 Rachel Pocratsky..
Rachel Pocratsky ..
Eszter Bajnok....

...Javelin Throw
. 800 Meters
..1,500 Meters
..Long Jump

Eszter BajnokK .....ccosemsersnsanaes Triple Jump
Emma Thor .....ccuvmienens Hammer Throw

*Current team members in bold type*
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Men’s NCAA and ACC Team Finishes

Men’s NCAA team finishes Men’s ACC team finishes

Indoor Indoor

Year Place Score Site  Year Place Score Site

1976 T51st 1 Detroit, Mich. 2005 6th 43.5 Chapel Hill, N.C.

1978 T-43rd 2 Detroit, Mich. 2006 4th 60 Blacksburg, Va.

1980 27th 7 Detroit, Mich. 2007 6th 50.5 Clemson, S.C.

1987 T-50th 1 Oklahoma City, Okla. 2008 9th 30 Chapel Hill, N.C.

2000 T-24th 6 Fayetteville, Ark. 2009 2nd 98.5 Blacksburg, Va.

2005 T-16th 14 Fayetteville, Ark. 2010 3rd 97 Blacksburg, Va.

2006 14th 15 Fayetteville, Ark. 2011 1st 140 Blacksburg, Va.

2007 64th 1.5 Fayetteville, Ark. 2012 2nd 95.5 Boston, Mass.

2008 T-50th 4 Fayetteville, Ark. 2013 1st 153 Blacksburg, Va.

2009 22nd 10.5 College Station, Texas 2014 5th 65 Clemson, S.C.

2010 19th 105 Fayetteville, Ark. 2015 1st 101 Blacksburg, Va.

2011 15th 13.5 College Station, Texas 2016 5th 58 Boston, Mass.

2012 T-8th 22 Nampa, Idaho 2017 1st 109 South Bend, Ind.

2013 T-9th 19 Fayetteville, Ark 2018 2nd 107 Clemson, S.C.

2014 T-32nd 6 Albuquerque, N.M.

2015 T-28th 7 Fayetteville, Ark.  Outdoor

2016 15th 13.5 Birmingham, Ala.  Year Place Score Site

2017 7th 23.5 College Station, Texas 2005 6th 60 Tallahassee, Fla.

2018 4th 31 College Station, Texas 2006 7th 58 Winston-Salem, N.C.
2007 7th 57 College Park, Md.

Outdoor 2008 6th 67 Atlanta, Ga.

Year Place Score Site 2009 3rd 130 Miami, Fla.

1936 T-29th 2 Chicago, lll. 2010 2nd 130 Clemson, S.C.

1980 T-58th 1 Austin, Texas 2011 2nd 153.5 Durham, N.C.

1985 T-69th 1 Austin, Texas 2012 1st 153.5 Charlottesville, Va.

1987 T-33rd 9 Baton Rouge, La. 2013 2nd 138 Raleigh, N.C.

2000 T-53rd 3 Durham, N.C. 2014 5th 78 Chapel Hill, N.C.

2003 T-57th 3 Sacramento, Calif. 2015 3rd 98 Tallahassee, Fla.

2004 T-31st 8 Austin, Texas 2016 1st 129 Tallahassee, Fla.

2005 13th 21 Sacramento, Calif. 2017 1st 120 Atlanta, Ga.

2006 T-12th 23 Sacramento, Calif. 2018 3rd 105.5 Miami, Fla.

2007 T-63rd 3 Sacramento, Calif.

2008 20th 13.3 Des Moines, lowa

2009 16th 145 Fayetteville, Ark.

2010 10th 20.5 Eugene, Ore.

2011 5th 36 Des Moines, lowa

2012 5th 33 Des Moines, lowa

2013 19th 14 Eugene, Ore.

2014 T-36th 7 Eugene, Ore.

2015 T-37th 7 Eugene, Ore.

2016 8th 19 Eugene, Ore.

2017 32nd 9 Eugene, Ore.

2018 15th 17 Eugene, Ore.

"___&————"
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Women’s NCAA and ACC Team Finishes

Women’s NCAA team finishes

Indoor
Year
2001
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Outdoor
Year
1984
1985
1987
1998
2004
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2013
2014
2015
2017
2018

Place
T-38th
T-55th
25th

T-30th
T-10th
T-35th
10th

54th

34th

T-35th
T-41st
T-25th
T-27th
T-14th

Place
T-50th
T-85th
T-50th
T-65th
T-76th
T-84th
T-21st
T-31st
T-12th
5th
T-20th
T-61st
T-32nd
T-15th
11th
10th

Score
5

2.5

9

7

18

Site

Fayetteville, Ark.
Fayetteville, Ark.
Fayetteville, Ark.
Fayetteville, Ark.
Fayetteville, Ark.
College Station, Texas
Fayetteville, Ark.
Nampa, Idaho
Fayetteville, Ark.
Albuquerque, N.M.
Fayetteville, Ark.
Birmingham, Ala.
College Station, Texas
College Station, Texas

Site

Eugene, Ore.
Austin, Texas
Baton Rouge, La.
Buffalo, N.Y.
Austin, Texas
Sacramento, Calif.
Sacramento, Calif.
Des Moines, lowa
Fayetteville, Ark.
Eugene, Ore.

Des Moines, lowa
Eugene, Ore.
Eugene, Ore.
Eugene, Ore.
Eugene, Ore.
Eugene, Ore.

Women’s ACC team finishes

Indoor
Year
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Outdoor
Year
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Place
9th
4th
1st
1st
4th
3rd
4th
5th
9th
5th
8th
12th
8th
2nd

Place
9th
5th
1st
1st
2nd
6th
7th
T-4th
7th
6th
11th
9th
1st
2nd

Score
36.5
70
136
138
83.3
74
65.5

Score
48.5
73.5
144.5
172
127

Site

Chapel Hill, N.C.
Blacksburg, Va.
Clemson, S.C.
Chapel Hill, N.C.
Blacksburg, Va.
Blacksburg, Va.
Blacksburg, Va.
Boston, Mass.
Blacksburg, Va.
Clemson, S.C.
Blacksburg, Va.
Boston, Mass.
South Bend, Ind.
Clemson, S.C.

Site

Tallahassee, Fla.
Winston-Salem, N.C.
College Park, Md.
Atlanta, Ga.
Miami, Fla.
Clemson, S.C.
Durham, N.C.
Charlottesville, Va.
Raleigh, N.C.
Chapel Hill, N.C.
Tallahassee, Fla.
Tallahassee, Fla.
Atlanta, Ga.
Miami, Fla.
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Tech’s All-Time Conference Finishes

Southern Conference

Indoor

Year

1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931

1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941

1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951

1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961

1962
1963
1964
1965

4th
4th
6th
5th
5th
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
6th
7th
4th
4th
5th
6th

Virginia Intercollegiate
tate Championship

Indoor

Year

1978

Place

1st

Men
Metro Conference
Outdoor
Indoor Outdoor
Year Place
1993 7th  Year Place Year Place
1933 7th 1988 - 1988 7th
1934 R 1989 - 1989 4th
1936 5th 1991 - 1991 4th
1939 . 1994 1st 1994 2nd
1941 8th R
1949 5th Atlantic 10 Conference
1943 * Indoor Outdoor
1944 -
1945 - Year Place Year Place
1946 - 1996 - 1996 -
1947 - 1997 1st 1997 1st
1948 - 1998 1st 1998 1st
1949 4th 1999 1st 1999 1st
1950 5th 2000 1st 2000 1st
1951 -
1952 4th
1953 4th  BIG EAST Conference
1954 2nd
1955 3rd Indoor Outdoor
: ggg 21 nsdt Year Place Year Place
1958 ~ 2001 10th 2001 9th
1959 ) 2002 12th 2002 13th
1960 7th 2003 T-5th 2003 3rd
1961 6th 2004 5th 2004 5th
1962 6th
1963 7th  Atlantic Coast Conference
1964 6th
1965 6th  Indoor Outdoor
Year Place Year Place
2005 6th 2005 6th
2006 4th 2006 7th
Outdoor 5507  6th 2007 7th
2008 9th 2008 6th
Tg;; P':CS‘: 2009  2nd 2009 3rd
2010 3rd 2010 2nd
2011 1st 2011 2nd
2012 2nd 2012 1st
2013 1st 2013 2nd
2014 5th 2014 5th
2015 1st 2015 3rd
2016 5th 2016 1st
2017 1st 2017 1st
2018 2nd 2018

Women
Virginia Intercollegiate BIG EAST Conference
tate Championship
Indoor Outdoor
Outdoor

Year Place Year Place
Year Place 2001 14th 2001 12th
1976 1st 2002 14th 2002 12th
1977 1st 2003 13th 2003 10th
2004 12th 2004 9th

Metro Conference

Indoor Outdoor

Year Place Year Place
1989 - 1989 2nd
1990 3rd 1990 5th
1991 - 1991 4th
1992 1st 1992 2nd
1993 3rd 1993 4th
1994 4th 1994 2nd
1995 2nd 1995 3rd
Atlantic 10 Conference
Indoor Outdoor

Year Place Year Place
1996 - 1996 -
1997 1st 1997 1st
1998 1st 1998 1st
1999 1st 1999 2nd
2000 2nd 2000 1st

Atlantic Coast Conference

Indoor Outdoor

Year Place Year Place
2005 9th 2005 9th
2006 4th 2006 5th
2007 1st 2007 1st
2008 1st 2008 1st
2009 4th 2009 2nd
2010 3rd 2010 6th
2011 4th 2011 7th
2012 5th 2012 T-4th
2013 9th 2013 7th
2014 5th 2014 6th
2015 8th 2015 11th
2016 12th 2016 9th
2017 8th 2017 1st
2018 2nd 2018 2nd

o Y 1
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